USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=" 2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4 25 of 4/19/2016 8:48:19 AM

100 Meters
Meet

1 Xavier ATKINS Butler (Kan.) CC 33.63 10.20 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

2 lanKERR SO  Western Texas 31.31 1 10.23w (6.2) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational

3 Emeilo FERGUSON SO  Southwestern Christian (T 28.88 1 10.27w (3.0) 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa 4
4 Lamarion ARNOLD SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 26.02 2 10.35 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

5 Keitavious WALTER FR  Hinds CC 23.81 1 10.37 (-0.8) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
6 McKinley WEST FR  Barton County CC 21.73 1 10.38w (2.9) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
7 Chedlin SAGEESE FR  Barton County CC 19.45 2 10.42w (2.9) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
8 Ricky GRANT SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 17.17 3 10.46 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

9 Eli MINOR SO  lowa Central CC 15.03 1 10.48 (1.8) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 3
10  Patrick WILLIAMS FR  Neosho County CC 12.89 1 10.50 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

12 Duan ASEMOTA SO Coffeyville CC 9.76 1 10.52 (1.2) 3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
13 Cravorkian CARSON SO Meridian CC 8.69 1 1053 (-0.8) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
14  Ryan GIRK SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 7.62 1 10.54 (1.0) 3/26/16 2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita
16  Andrew BISHOP FR  Coffeyville CC 5.55 2 10.55 (1.5) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
16 Cory MENSAH FR lowa Western CC 5.55 1 10.55 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

19  Kyle FARRELL FR  lowa Western CC 3.98 2 10.56 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

19 Cliff RESIAS SO lowa Western CC 3.98 3 10.56w (2.9) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
21  Jacoby LACEY SO  Western Texas 2.93 2 10.57w (4.8) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
22 Xavier HARRIS SO Cloud County CC 2.40 1 10.58 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

23  Qawatvis JOHNSON FR  Hinds CC 1.86 2 10.59 (1.8) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
23 Ruebin WALTERS SO  Central Arizona 1.86 1 10.59w (3.6) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

25  John JONES JR. FR  Hinds CC 1.28 3  10.60 (0.3) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
25  dontae ADAMS FR  Lincoln (1ll.) 1.28 1 10.60w (3.7) 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
25  Okeen WILLIAMS FR  South Plains 1.28 1 10.60w (6.2) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
25  Wesley CHANEY SO Hutchinson CC 1.28 1 10.60w (6.7) 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
29  Xavier COLLIS SO  Coffeyville CC 1.04 3 10.61 (1.2) 3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
31  Solomon AFFUL SO  Cloud County CC 0.77 2 10.66 (1.7) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
32 Kevin WINTERS SO lowa Central CC 0.69 2 10.67 (0.9) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
32 Kymari GATES FR  lowa Central CC 0.69 3  10.67w (2.6) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
35  Nathan BLACKWELL FR  Neosho County CC 0.51 2 10.68 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

36  austin PICTON SO Lincoln (Ill.) 0.42 2 10.69w (3.7) 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
37  Stuart LENNEMANN FR  Cloud County CC 0.35 3 10.70 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

37  Andre MCGILL FR  Garden City CC 0.35 1 10.70 (1.5) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays

39  Adrian GIBSON SO  Colby (Kan.) CC 0.28 1 10.72 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
40 Jonathon FINCH SO Mesa CC 0.25 1 10.75w (3.1) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
41 Roy BAY JR  Johnson County CC 0.22 1 10.77 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
42  Chauncey COOPER FR Western Texas 0.20 3  10.78w (4.0) 3/25/16 2016 War Hawk Classic
42  Terry JERNIGAN SO  Essex County (N.J.) 0.20 1 10.78 (0.3) 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays 6
46  LaChristopher SMITH SO Garden City CC 0.10 2 10.80 (1.3) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
47  Antonio GREEN FR  Neosho County CC 0.08 3 1081 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
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200 Meters
Meet

1 Lamarion ARNOLD SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 33.75 20.56 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite 6
2 Akeem SIRLEAF FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 30.68 2 20.76 () 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

3 Eli HALL-THOMPSON SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 28.00 3 20.890T () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

4 Emeilo FERGUSON SO  Southwestern Christian (T 25.89 1 2091 () 3/4/16 Marc Randle Classic

5 Antwon SMITH SO  Western Texas 23.68 1 20.950T () 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi 3
6 McKinley WEST FR  Barton County CC 21.63 1 20.96w (2.8) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

7 Anthony ADDERLY SO Barton County CC 19.42 2 21.00w (2.8) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

8 Correion MOSBY FR = Hinds CC 17.37 1 21.01 (-0.3) 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational

10  Jamal HIGGS FR  lowa Western CC 13.12 1 21.06 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

11 Chedlin SAGEESE FR  Barton County CC 11.06 3  21.07cA 21.00 (2.0 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and

12 lan KERR SO  Western Texas 10.01 2 21.08 () 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv

13  Patrick WILLIAMS FR  Neosho County CC 8.87 1 2111 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

15 Keitavious WALTER FR Hinds CC 6.77 2 2114 () 2/12/16 Samford Open

16  DeVante LACY SO  South Plains 5.74 1 21.15cA 21.08 (1.6  3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016

17 Kyle FARRELL FR  lowa Western CC 5.14 2 21.18 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

17  Karayme BARTLEY FR  lowa Central CC 5.14 1 21.18 (1.9) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

20  Dontarian EVANS SO  Meridian CC 3.53 1 2121 (1.5) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi

21 Eli MINOR SO  lowa Central CC 2.98 2 21.23w (2.9) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 8
22 Samson NATHANIEL FR Central Arizona 2.46 1 21.24 (-1.0) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

23 Kymari GATES FR  lowa Central CC 1.88 3 21.29 (1.9) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

24 Solomon AFFUL SO Cloud County CC 1.36 1 21.300T () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 5
24  Ryan GIRK SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 1.36 1 2130w (2.4) 3/26/16 2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita

26  Qawatvis JOHNSON FR  Hinds CC 1.13 3 21.38 (1.4) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi

28  Joshua WILLINGHAM SO  lowa Western CC 0.98 3 2141 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

29  Chauncey COOPER FR  Western Texas 0.91 3 2142 () 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv

31  Brandon LUCAS SO  Central Arizona 0.78 2 2144 () 2/27/16 CAC Indoor Invitational

31  Xavier COLLIS SO Coffeyville CC 0.78 1 2144 (0.7) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor

33 Devarius TURNER FR  Meridian CC 0.66 2 21.45 () 2/12/16 Samford Open

34  Duan ASEMOTA SO Coffeyville CC 0.59 2 21.46 () 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

37  Xavier HARRIS SO  Cloud County CC 0.35 2 2153 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

38  Kendrick SMITH SO Meridian CC 0.30 3 2154 () 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
42 Joseph CLARK FR ~ Mesa CC 0.20 1 2159 (-1.0) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
43  Malik JONES FR  Coffeyville CC 0.17 3 21.60 (-1.3) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
44  Aaron THACKER SO Johnson County CC 0.15 1 21.62 (1.7) 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
45  John WILLIAMS SO Arkansas Baptist 0.13 1 21.66 () 2/19/16 Arkansas Qualifier
48  James LIBURD FR  Garden City CC 0.05 1 21.70 (1.3) 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational
48  Nacier THOMPSON SO Hutchinson CC 0.05 1 21.70 (0.8) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
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400 Meters
Meet

1 Quintaveon POOLE FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 33.15 46.49 OT 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
2 DeVante LACY SO  South Plains 30.86 1 46.61 2/12/16 Tyson Invitational 5
3 Correion MOSBY FR  Hinds CC 28.77 1 46.65 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
4 Samson NATHANIEL FR  Central Arizona 26.39 1 46.81 4/8/16 37th Annual Sun Angel Classic
5 Jason DRAKE SO  Southwestern Christian (T 23.62 1 47.15 4/16/16 East Texas Invitational

6 Stoney PROWELL FR  Vincennes 21.60 1 47.16 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
7 Jaymes DENNISON SO  Monroe 19.57 1 47.18 2/12/16 David Hemery Valentine Invitat
8 Brandon LUCAS SO  Central Arizona 17.30 2 47.35 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

9 John WILLIAMS SO  Arkansas Baptist 15.09 1 47.49 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational

10  Dontarian EVANS SO  Meridian CC 13.07 1 47.50 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational

11  Karayme BARTLEY FR  lowa Central CC 10.98 1 47.56 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
12 Kyron MCMASTER Central Arizona 9.97 3 47.570T 2/12/16 NAU Invitational 2016

13 Kaderius ROGERS FR  Hinds CC 8.84 2 47.65 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational

13  Jason YAW FR  Western Texas 8.84 1 47.65 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
15  Antonio COLEMAN FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 6.53 2 47.88 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
16  James LIBURD FR  Garden City CC 5.52 1 47.900T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
17 Rhayko SCHWARTZ FR Western Texas 4.99 2 47.93cA 47.82 3/24/16 Texas Tech Open

18 Paul KINNEY FR  Barton County CC 4.48 1 47.95cA 47.84 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
18  Kymari GATES FR  lowa Central CC 4.48 2 47.95 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
20  Deante' EARLY SO Hinds CC 3.44 3 48.00 2/12/16 Samford Open 7
21  Jaquez WILSON SO  Barton County CC 2.93 2 48.01 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
21 Malik JONES FR  Coffeyville CC 2.93 1 48.01 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite

23 Okeen WILLIAMS FR  South Plains 1.89 2 48.07 2/12/16 Tyson Invitational

24  Emmanuel MWEWA SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 1.36 3 48.10 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
26  Jamoul PIERRE FR  Southwestern Christian (T 1.21 2 48.17 3/5/16 Mississippi College Season Ope
27  Tyrone LEACH SO  Garden City CC 1.15 2 48.19 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational

28 Rajay HAMILTON SO  Western Texas 1.09 3 48.200T7 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
30 Dedrian WINDHAM SO  South Plains 0.85 3 48.38 2/5/16 Charlie Thomas Invitational

30 Marcus DAVIS SO  lowa Western CC 0.85 1 48.38 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

30 Edward ANDERSON FR  lowa Central CC 0.85 3 48.38 1/23/16 Jim Emmerich Invitational

34  Joshua WILLINGHAM SO  lowa Western CC 0.65 2 48.39 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic

35  Jimmy KEYS FR  Coffeyville CC 0.54 2 48.46 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite

36  Logan HULINGER SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.46 1 48.51 3/26/16 2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita
37  Alexander RICHEMOND SO  Barton County CC 0.39 3 48.53cA 48.42 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
38  Mar'Keith DOKES SO Coffeyville CC 0.33 3 48.540T 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
41  Jamaree MURRAY SO  lowa Western CC 0.22 3 48.62 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
42  Talbert POLEON SO  Southwestern Christian (T 0.20 3 48.66 4/16/16 East Texas Invitational
44  LaChristopher SMITH SO  Garden City CC 0.15 3 48.67 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational
46  Tyrell PAUL FR  Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.10 1 48.75 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
48  Rashard YOUNG SO  Johnson County CC 0.05 1 48.82 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=HAE= 20416 Outdoor Track & Fleld Week #4 as of 4/19/2016 8:48:20 AM

800 Meters
Meet
1 Festus LAGAT Gillette 33.19 1:51.33cA 1:51.66 4/9/16 South Dakota Mines Bauer Invi
1 Mpho MAKOFANE SO  Monroe 33.19 1 1:51.33 1/29/16 John Thomas Terrier Invitation
3 Noah LARSEN SO  lowa Central CC 28.80 1 1:51.76 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
4 Josh AUSTIN SO  Meridian CC 25.93 1 1:52.71 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
5 Aaron MILLER SO  AllencC 23.60 1 1:53.18 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C
6 Sean WASHINGTON FR Western Texas 21.44 1 1:53.45 3/31/16 Texas State Bobcat Invitational
7 Rajay HAMILTON SO  Western Texas 19.25 2 1:53.77 0T 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational 2
8 Carlos JAMES SO  Allen CC 17.20 2 1:53.85 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C
9 Robert DOWNS JR. FR  South Plains 15.18 1 1:53.88 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
10  Dustin NADING FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 13.18 1 1:53.89cA 1:54.28 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
11 Ryan PARSLOW SO Macomb CC 11.09 1 1:54.030T 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
12 Vinny BUTERA FR  Allen CC 10.06 3  1:54.09 OT 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
13 Claudius RUSSELL SO  Colby (Kan.) CC 9.02 2 1:54.16 OT 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational
13  Shaquille SUTHERLAND SO  Essex County (N.J.) 9.02 1 1:54.16 2/5/16 2016 Armory Track Invitational
15 Bill OYET FR  lowa Central CC 6.75 2 1:54.62 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
16  Rodney HENRY FR  Garden City CC 5.68 1 1:54.740T7 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
17 Imad AMENZOU SO North lowa Area CC 5.12 1 1:54.83 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic 7
18  Shevon BLAIR SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 4.59 1 1:54.880T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
19  Marcus SMITH SO Coffeyville CC 4.07 1 1:54.92 0T 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi 6
20  Kelvin KETER SO South Plains 3.52 2 1:55.00cA 1:55.43 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016
21 Jayme ALLEN SO  Johnson County CC 2.99 1 1:55.12 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
22 Daniel FLORES SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 2.47 1 1:55.18 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
24 Isaih FUEL FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 1.33 2  1:55.65 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
25  Oscar CARMONA SO  lowa Central CC 1.24 3 1:55.81 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
27  Anthony FORREST FR  Barton County CC 1.08 1 1:56.02 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
28  Luiliam TEIXEIRA SO  Essex County (N.J.) 1.02 2 1:56.06 4/15/16 2016 Silfen Elite Distance/Mutl
29  Jamal NAMOUS SO  Cloud County CC 0.96 1 1:56.09 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
30 Judah CORRIETTE SO  Essex County (N.J.) 0.82 3 1:56.39 4/15/16 2016 Silfen Elite Distance/Mutl
31  Anthony LOPEZ SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.76 3 1:56.42 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic
32  Dylan DYER SO  Cowley County CC 0.61 1 1:56.80 OT 2/19/16 2016 NICAA Region VI Champi
33 Rashaun BLACK ) 0.55 1 1:56.84cA  1:57.19 3/24/16 TexasTech Open
34  Jose CANO PALLARES FR  Vincennes 0.50 1 1:56.85 4/1/16 2016 Knight Invitational
35 Orser RODRIGUEZ FR  Hutchinson CC 0.45 1 1:56.910T 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational
36 John HILLHOUSE FR  Western Texas 0.40 3  1:56.92 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
37  Zane DOWNING SO  Cloud County CC 0.35 2 1:57.010T7 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
38 Aaron ANDREWS SO  Arkansas Baptist 0.30 1 1:57.10 4/15/16 UCA Open
39  Hugo NIEVES SO Pima CC 0.28 1 1:57.38 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
40  Rajay HINDS FR  Monroe 0.25 2 1:57.45 2/12/16 David Hemery Valentine Invitat
41 Darren PAYTON SO  Neosho County CC 0.22 1 1:57.610T 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
43  Noah SMITH FR  Meridian CC 0.17 2 1:57.72 4/1/16 Mississippi College Twilight Invi
44 Drew KELLER SO Cowley County CC 0.15 2 1:57.750T 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational
45 Sammy ADKINS SO  Macomb CC 0.13 2 1:57.77 OT 2/19/16 GVSU Tune Up
46 Daniel CHAN FR  South Plains 0.10 3 1:57.88 2/5/16 Charlie Thomas Invitational
47  Chris LESSARD SO  Central Arizona 0.08 1 1:57.94 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
48 Jordan BROOKS SO Mesa CC 0.05 1 1:58.17 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
49  Devyn BROTERTON SO  Barton County CC 0.03 2 1:58.19 3/18/16 65th Annual TSU Relays Univer
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1500 Meters

1 Gilbert KIGEN Central Arizona 34.57 1 3:46.39c 4:04.50(1) 4/8/16 37th Annual Sun Angel Classic
2 Omer ALMOG FR  lowa Central CC 31.18 1 3:50.13 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

3 Kelvin KETER SO  South Plains 28.67 1 3:51.56 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa 4
4 Dustin NADING FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 25.95 1 3:53.58 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
5 Festus LAGAT FR  Gillette 3.94 m 1 3:53.59c 4:12.28(1)  12/4/15 2015 Yellowjacket Holiday Ope
6 Denzel FOGG FR  lowa Central CC 21.52 2 3:55.24c 4:14.06(1)  2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic

7 Hassan ABDI SO  South Plains 19.39 2 3:55.76cA 3:59.40 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016

8 Mpho MAKOFANE SO  Monroe 17.32 1 3:56.09c 4:14.98(1) 2/12/16 David Hemery Valentine Invitat
9 Jose CANO PALLARES FR  Vincennes 15.17 1 3:56.74 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
10 Amanuel LOGO SO  Pima CC 13.16 1 3:56.78c 4:15.72(1) 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
11 Erik OSWALD SO Paradise Valley CC 11.02 1 3:57.39¢c 4:16.38(1) 2/12/16 Tyson Invitational

12 Sylvester BARUS SO  lowa Western CC 9.94 1 3:57.70c 4:16.72(1) 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
13 Nicholas ROTICH FR  South Plains 8.77 3  3:58.49cA 4:02.18 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016

14  Oscar CARMONA SO  lowa Central CC 7.71 3 3:58.93c 4:18.05(1)  2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic

15 Frisco POOLE SO Louisburg 6.66 1 3:59.37c 4:18.52(1) 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
17  Daniel FLORES SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 5.07 1 4:00.23 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic 11
18  Chris LESSARD SO  Central Arizona 4.53 2  4:00.51 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

19 Ahmed MOHAMED SO  Pima CC 4.00 2 4:00.78 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

20 Devyn BROTERTON SO  Barton County CC 3.43 1 4:01.40cA 4:04.83 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
21  Oscar AMAYA FR  Central Arizona 2.91 3  4:01.62 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

23 Tim HOODLEBRINK FR Meridian CC 1.78 1 4:02.76¢ 4:22.18(1) 2/12/16 Samford Open

24 Trevor WILCZYNSKI SO  Macomb CC 1.27 1 4:02.83cOT 4:22.26(1)  2/19/16 GVSU Tune Up

26  austin WEBSTER SO Lincoln (1ll.) 1.09 1 4:03.56 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
29  Phillip LAGEMANN FR  Allen CC 0.88 1 4:04.09c 4:23.62(1) 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
30  Zach HARRACH FR  Mesa CC 0.79 1  4:04.49c 4:24.05(1)  1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016

31  Elder COLINDRES SO  Barton County CC 0.70 2 4:04.80c 4:24.39(1) 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
34  Erick ROTICH FR  Gillette 0.50 2  4:05.41c 4:25.05(1)  2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
35  John WINFIELD FR  Paradise Valley CC 0.45 2 4:05.44 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

36  Ryan PARSLOW SO Macomb CC 0.40 2 4:05.79c 4:25.46(1)  1/22/16 SVSU Doug Hansen Open

37  Martin GARCIA FR  lowa Western CC 0.35 2 4:05.96 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
37  Jose AGUILERA FR  North lowa Area CC 0.35 1 4:05.96c 4:25.64(1)  2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic

39 Vincent LALANG FR Western Texas 0.28 1 4:06.21 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
40  Orser RODRIGUEZ FR  Hutchinson CC 0.25 1 4:06.47 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
43 Joshua BACKES SO Vincennes 0.17 2 4:07.58 4/1/16 2016 Knight Invitational
44  Alemayehu BATES SO  Paradise Valley CC 0.15 3  4:.07.73 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
45 Rogelio ARAIZA FR Meridian CC 0.13 2 4:07.82c 4:27.65(1) 2/12/16 Samford Open
46  Mark BENNETT SO Pima CC 0.10 3  4:08.33 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
47  Rudy TORRES FR  Essex County (N.J.) 0.08 1 4:08.73 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays
438 Antoine BARDOE SO Indian Hills CC 0.05 1 4:08.81 3/25/16 Grand View Invitational
49  Adam WARREN SO Vincennes 0.03 3 4:08.88cOT 4:28.79(1)  2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
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2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:20 AM

1 Tyler WARREN

2 Devyn BROTERTON
3 Nicholas ROTICH

4 Nic GANZEVELD

5 Alemayehu BATES
6 Alexander JACKSON
7 Forrest DREYER

8 Zach FREUND

9 John WINFIELD

10 Antoine BARDOE
11 Derek WILSON

12 Wade BALLMANN
13 Jonathan VARGAS VALLE
14  Herick WALTERS

15 Estevan GOMEZ

16  Sidgie GREENE

17 Asher CATTERALL
18 Rodney HENRY

19 Sam SCHMIDT

20 Fabian MUNOZ

21 Adam WARREN

22 Bryce ELM

23 Ryan ANDERSON
24  Lloyd CHIN

25  Tim RONAN

26  Jose GUTIERREZ

27 Emmanuel BIWOTT
28  Dominic ROTICH

29  Shawvan LEVI

30 Jamall THEODILE
31 Micah WASKOWIAK
32  Bryce GOLIGHTLEY
33  James RAMOS

34  Rick ARELLANO

35 Tumiso TIDIMANE
36 Reno FERRIS

37 Titus KERENGO

38  garrad STRAUBE

39  Tony MILANA

40 Nick ROARK

41 Clayton FLETCHER
42 spencer MELLOW
43 Daniel KRAMER

44  Luis RODRIGUEZ
45 brayden BATTERTON
46  Jeremy SPEARS

48  Jameslee BANNING
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lowa Central CC
Hutchinson CC
North lowa Area CC
Paradise Valley CC
Indian Hills CC
Indian Hills CC
Lansing CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
lowa Western CC
Pima CC

Monroe

Gillette

Garden City CC
Johnson County CC
Gillette

Vincennes

lowa Central CC
Johnson County CC
Hutchinson CC
Central Arizona
Pima CC

Butler (Kan.) CC
Cloud County CC
Gillette

Northwest Kansas Tech
lowa Western CC
Cloud County CC
Ranger

Highland (Kan.) CC
Dodge City CC
Hutchinson CC
lowa Western CC
Lincoln (1ll.)
Highland (Kan.) CC
Cloud County CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Lincoln (1ll.)
Garden City CC
Dodge City CC
Lincoln (1ll.)

Allen CC

Northwest Kansas Tech

Steeplechase
36.44 8:55.14
30.46 1 9:40.16
28.03 1 9:45.51
25.98 1 9:46.20
23.53 1 9:52.04
21.46 2 9:53.35
19.38 1 9:54.96
17.33 1 9:55.88
15.29 2 9:56.55
13.14 1 9:59.50
10.98 2 10:03.14
9.92 1 10:05.43
891 1 10:05.90
7.88 1 10:06.98
6.82 1 10:09.28
5.79 1 10:10.40
5.25 1 10:12.27
4.70 1 10:14.14
4.20 1 10:14.15
3.50 2 10:21.95cA  10:29.67
2.89 1 10:26.67
2.21 3 10:34.15
1.66 2 10:35.90
1.15 2 10:36.44
1.04 1 10:39.19
0.90 2 10:49.67
0.85 1 10:50.02
0.80 1 10:50.50
0.75 3 10:52.59cA  11:00.69
0.70 1 10:55.56cA  11:11.51
0.65 2 10:55.90
0.60 2 10:57.53
0.55 1 10:58.36
0.50 1 11:02.49
0.45 1 11:06.33
0.40 3 11:08.39
0.35 3 11:09.22
0.30 1 11:12.45
0.28 2 11:13.83
0.25 3 11:14.93
0.22 2 11:17.59
0.20 2 11:30.63
0.17 2 11:35.10
0.15 2 11:43.52
0.13 3 11:49.76
0.10 1 11:51.80
0.05 2 13:20.65
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4/15/16
4/13/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
4/8/16
4/9/16
4/16/16
4/15/16
3/18/16
4/1/16
4/9/16
4/16/16
4/8/16
4/1/16
4/8/16
4/10/16
3/18/16
4/8/16
4/16/16
4/9/16
3/24/16
4/9/16
4/16/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
3/10/16
4/13/16
4/9/16
4/1/16
4/13/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
4/1/16
4/14/16
3/25/16
4/2/16
3/10/16
3/24/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
4/14/16
4/9/16
3/10/16

Meet
2016 University of Southern Mi

NJCAA 2015

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 6

ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite 17
2016 Mesa Classic 13
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
2016 Jim Duncan Invitational
Baldy Castillo Invitational

2016 Reiver Open

2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Jim Cole Invitational

2016 Mesa Classic

2016 Reiver Open

2016 Mesa Classic

TCNJ Invitational

L&C Spring Break Open

Leon Johnson Invitational
Darrel Gourley Open

South Dakota Mines Bauer Invi
Bill Smith Challenge

2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Darrel Gourley Open

2016 Hutch Night Relays
ACCAC Central Arizona

ACCAC Central Arizona

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
South Dakota Mines Bauer Invi
CSU-Pueblo Pack Classic
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Hutch Night Relays
Hardin-Simmons Invitational
Ottawa University Track Meet
2016 Grizzly Invite
Southwestern Invitational
2016 Reiver Open

27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
2016 Hutch Night Relays

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

Bill Smith Challenge

2016 ESU Relays

2016 Hutch Night Relays

27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=HAE= 20416 Outdoor Track & Fleld Week #4 as of 4/19/2016 8:48:20 AM

5000 Meters
Meet

1 Sylvester BARUS SO  lowa Western CC 33.63 14:24.36 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus 9
2 Gilbert KIGEN FR  Central Arizona 31.47 1 14:26.23 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

3 Hassan ABDI SO  South Plains 29.12 1 14:30.37 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

4 Festus LAGAT FR  Gillette 26.19 1 14:42.65 1/23/16 2016 Dave Little Alumi Mile

5 Pedro MONTOYA SO  Allen cC 24.10 1 14:44.240T7 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi 13
6 Cody BAELE SO  lowa Central CC 21.69 1 14:51.71 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 12
7 Karim ACHENGLI FR  lowa Central CC 19.32 2 14:58.52 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

8 Anthony MASAYESVA SO  Central Arizona 17.27 2 14:59.54 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

9 Denzel FOGG SO lowa Central CC 15.23 3 15:00.20 1/22/16 SDSU DIl Invitational

10  Jorge PEREZ FR Central Arizona 13.08 3 15:03.18 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

11 Alemayehu BATES SO Paradise Valley CC 11.05 1 15:03.59 4/15/16 Beach Invitational

12 Erick ROTICH FR  Gillette 9.87 2 15:07.00cA  15:21.52 3/24/16 2016 Yellow Jacket Spring Ope

13 Ricardo BANUELOS FR  Allen CC 8.84 2 15:07.61 0T 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational

14  Nicholas ROTICH FR  South Plains 2.74 n 2 15:10.38 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

15 Frisco POOLE SO  Louisburg 6.69 1 15:12.50 2/6/16 Vince Brown Invitational

16  John WINFIELD FR  Paradise Valley CC 2.67 n 2 15:13.05 4/15/16 Beach Invitational

17 Amanuel LOGO SO Pima CC 5.10 1 15:15.88 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic 17
18 Mark BENNETT SO  Pima CC 4.59 2 15:16.17 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic 19
20 Deric MARTINEZ FR  South Plains 3.39 3 15:23.66 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

21 Jacob DAY SO  North lowa Area CC 2.84 1 15:25.77 4/15/16 2016 Jim Duncan Invitational

22 Nolan HESSE SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 2.29 1 15:27.77 OT 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

23  Adam WARREN SO  Vincennes 1.76 1 15:28.89 OT 2/12/16 GVSU Big Meet Invite (Friday)

24  Ahmed MOHAMED SO Pima CC 1.24 3 15:29.78 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

25  Devyn BROTERTON SO  Barton County CC 1.16 1 15:30.69 OT 2/19/16 2016 NICAA Region VI Champi

26  Nicholas WITTKOPP SO Ranger 1.10 1 15:31.32 3/3/16 Joe Gillespie Invitational

27  Shawvan LEVI FR  Gillette 1.04 3  15:31.77 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

28  Moises MONTANEZ FR  Ranger 0.91 2 15:34.67 3/3/16 Joe Gillespie Invitational

32 Jacob HESSE FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.60 2 15:39.33 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

36 Austin LAVIN SO Paradise Valley CC 0.40 3 15:50.84 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic 16
37  Zach HARRACH FR  Mesa CC 0.35 1 15:51.50 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

38  Jeremy BRITTAIN SO  AllencC 0.30 3 15:53.71 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C

39 David FERNANDEZ FR  Mesa CC 0.28 2 15:53.89 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
41 Rogelio ARAIZA FR  Meridian CC 0.22 1 15:57.55 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
44  Forrest DREYER SO Hutchinson CC 0.15 1 16:05.06 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
45 Brandon ELLIOTT FR  Louisburg 0.13 2 16:09.24 2/6/16 Vince Brown Invitational
47  Jorge GUERRERO FR  Highland (Kan.) CC 0.08 1 16:10.25 3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
49  Christian TIPPETTE FR  Louisburg 0.03 3 16:16.83 2/21/16 Ken Taylor Invitational
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=HAE= 20416 Outdoor Track & Fleld Week #4 as of 4/19/2016 8:48:20 AM

10,000 Meters
Meet
1 Cody BAELE lowa Central CC 33.74 31:06.33 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 7
2 Pedro MONTOYA SO  Allen CC 31.69 1 31:07.62 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C 8
3 Ricardo BANUELOS FR  Allen CC 29.02 2 31:24.91 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C
4 Jorge PEREZ FR Central Arizona 25.99 1 31:55.67 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
5 John WINFIELD FR  Paradise Valley CC 23.97 1 31:56.24 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
6 Anthony MASAYESVA SO  Central Arizona 21.93 2 31:58.01 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational 999
7 Mark BENNETT SO  Pima CC 19.85 1 32:01.36 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
8 Brian MASAYESVA SO  Central Arizona 17.62 3 32:10.30 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational 13
9 Austin LAVIN SO  Paradise Valley CC 15.45 2  32:17.35 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
10  Andrew SANCHEZ SO  Paradise Valley CC 13.14 3  32:29.85 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
11  Jacob DAY SO North lowa Area CC 10.95 1 32:44.94 3/25/16 Grand View Invitational
12  Nic GANZEVELD SO  lowa Central CC 9.77 2 32:59.32 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
13 Festus LAGAT FR  Gillette 2.73 n 1 33:02.98cA  33:32.53 4/14/16 Yellowjacket/Battlin' Bear Ope
14  David FERNANDEZ FR  Mesa CC 7.71 1 33:04.48 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
16  Erick ROTICH FR  Gillette 5.64 2 33:10.50cA  33:40.16 4/14/16 Yellowjacket/Battlin' Bear Ope
17  Adam WARREN SO  Vincennes 5.13 1 33:10.94 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
18 Dreyson NICHOLS FR Gillette 4.56 3 33:16.76cA  33:46.51 4/14/16 Yellowjacket/Battlin' Bear Ope
21  Steve CHERIGAT SO  Colby (Kan.) CC 2.84 1 33:35.37 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 14
22 Edgar RENTERIA SO Johnson County CC 2.25 1 33:43.06 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
24  Gregory INGLE SO  Lansing CC 1.24 1 33:44.55 4/16/16 lim Cole Invitational
25 Armando ANTONIO FR Pima CC 1.03 2 33:57.62 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
27  Nicholas WITTKOPP SO  Ranger 0.85 1 34:21.86 2/27/16 Trinity Open 2016
28  Logan FRAKER FR  DuPage 0.80 1 34:31.97 4/1/16 Wash U Invite
31  John BRUNNER FR  Highland (Kan.) CC 0.65 1 34:57.44 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
32  Cyrus MUEMA SO  Johnson County CC 0.60 2 34:58.84 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
33  Emmanuel BIWOTT FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.55 1 35:03.28 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
34  Rick ARELLANO FR  Highland (Kan.) CC 0.50 2 35:52.56 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
35  Nathan DUGGER SO  Vincennes 0.45 2 35:58.80 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
36  Gabriel ESSER FR  Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.40 1 36:39.85 4/15/16 2016 Jim Duncan Invitational
37  EricJOHNSON SO  Vincennes 0.35 3  36:40.96 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
38  Joel ALMLOFF SO Johnson County CC 0.30 3 36:42.90 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
39  Titus KERENGO SO  lowa Western CC 0.28 1 36:55.02 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
40  William GRIFFIN SO Meridian CC 0.25 1 37:06.98 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
41  William BREAZEALE FR  Meridian CC 0.22 2 37:29.40 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
42 John NERI FR Dodge City CC 0.20 1 37:49.20 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
43 Bryce GOLIGHTLEY SO  Cloud County CC 0.17 1 38:45.95 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational
44  Tyler WALLACE SO  Cloud County CC 0.15 2 40:26.42 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=" 2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4 25 of 4/19/2016 8:48:21 AM

110 Meter Hurdles

1 Ruebin WALTERS Central Arizona 35.67 13.60 (1.5) 4/8/16 37th Annual Sun Angel Classic 3
2 Christian BOYD FR  Hinds CC 30.80 1 1415 (0.5) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
3 Jermaine JONES FR Barton County CC 28.70 1 1417w (2.7) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

4 Robert DUNNING FR  South Plains 26.50 1 14.21w (5.2) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational

5 Kion JOSEPH SO lowa Central CC 24.40 1 14.23w (3.0) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

6 Sydne DAVIS SO  lowa Central CC 21.87 2 14.35w (2.7) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 8
7 Jhibri GREER FR Butler (Kan.) CC 19.15 1 14.57 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

8 Roje JACKSON-CHIN FR  South Plains 17.09 2  14.59w (5.2) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational

9 clement BARBIER SO Johnson County CC 14.96 1 14.63w (4.0) 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open

10  Kevin TURNER FR  Barton County CC 12.83 2 14.67w (2.4) 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
11 Kelvin ALMONTE FR Coffeyville CC 10.80 1 14.68w (2.4) 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
11  Jose LOPEZ FR  Neosho County CC 10.80 1 14.68w (2.6) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays

13 Keshon MCFADDEN FR  Allen CC 8.77 1 14.69w (2.7) 3/25/16 Oklahoma Baptist University In
14  Stein DESIR SO  Hutchinson CC 7.68 1 14.72 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

14 Edward ANDERSON FR  lowa Central CC 7.68 3 14.72w (2.7) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
16  Darryl BROOKINS FR  Coffeyville CC 5.62 2  14.74w (2.4) 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
17  D'angelo FOSTER SO MesaCC 2600 1 1475 (1.0) 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

18 Kadeem WILLIAMS SO  Barton County CC 4.57 3 1477w (2.9) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
19  Jomari COLLIE SO  Pima CC 4.06 1 14.78 (1.8) 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

21  Victor MONTGOMERY SO  Western Texas 2.85 1 1491w (2.1) 3/25/16 2016 War Hawk Classic

22 Steven CONNOR FR  DuPage 2.28 1 14.96w (2.8) 4/15/16 Benedictine Eagle Relays and |
23 Donavan AYERS SO  lowa Western CC 1.76 1 1497 () 4/1/16 2016 Reiver Open

24 Matthew WILLIS SO Hutchinson CC 1.23 2 1499w (3.1) 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
25  Joshua DAVIS FR = Mesa CC 1.13 2 15.02 (0.0) 3/18/16 Baldy Castillo Invitational

26  Damique ROSE FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 1.04 1 15.05 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

27  Colin REICHENBERGER FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.90 2 15.11 (2.0) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
28  Treyshon MALONE FR  Pima CC 0.80 2 15.25 (-0.1) 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

29  Darius HERL SO  Dodge City CC 0.75 1 1531 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

29  Demitrius HEATH FR  Cloud County CC 0.75 1 1531 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

31  Gabe MOORE FR  South Plains 0.65 3 15.38 (1.3) 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
32 Weston RINER SO Hutchinson CC 0.60 3 15.40w (3.1) 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
33  Qasim RAY SO  Monroe 0.55 1 15.41 (1.4) 4/10/16 TCNJ Invitational

35  lzaiah TUCKER FR  Cloud County CC 0.45 2 15.46 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

38  Adrian KING FR  Mesa CC 0.30 3 15.63 (1.8) 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
40 Deon MCNEIL FR  Arkansas Baptist 0.25 1 15.65 (-0.2) 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational
41  Zack LAKEIT FR  Coffeyville CC 0.22 3 15.66 (1.1) 3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
42  Brandon ORNELAS SO Pima CC 0.20 3 1571w (2.4) 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
43  Iman GLANTON SO  Garden City CC 0.17 1 15.72 (-1.9) 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational
44  Chandler CARSON FR  Neosho County CC 0.15 2 15.74w (2.1) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
48  Austin TROLINGER FR  Neosho County CC 0.05 3 15.95 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
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o USTRACK & FIELD mem

e

2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:21 AM

1 Okeen WILLIAMS

2 Christian BOYD

3 Ruebin WALTERS

4 Craig ROCK JR.

5 Kadeem WILLIAMS
6 Robert DUNNING

7 Kion JOSEPH

8 Stein DESIR

9 John HIGHTOWE

10 Sydne DAVIS

11 Quorteze LEVY

12 Kelvin ALMONTE

13 Donavan AYERS

14  Kristopher BUTLER
15 Alazae HESTER-TAYLOR
16  Matthew WILLIS

17  Treyshon MALONE
18 Victor MONTGOMERY
18 Edward ANDERSON
21  Weston RINER

22 Ricardo COLAS

23 bryant LEWIS

24 Qasim RAY

25  Jarek TURNER

26  Keshon MCFADDEN
27  Joshua DAVIS

29  Shevon BLAIR

30  Alex PALACIOS

31 Dennis HARRIS

32 D'angelo FOSTER
33  Jermaine JONES

34  Tremayne FLAGLER
35 Shaquille SUTHERLAND
36  Jesse LLANEZ

37 Qasim BANKS

38 Klayton VITTETOW
39  Jose LOPEZ

40  William BLOCKER
41 Darius HERL

42 Steven GABOR

43 derek TROXELL

a4 Riley CUNNINGHAM
45 Cordell RICHARDSON
47  Kelton GOURLEY

49 Lexus NORMAN
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SO
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N
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
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South Plains
Hinds CC

Central Arizona
Hinds CC

Barton County CC
South Plains

lowa Central CC
Hutchinson CC
Hinds CC

lowa Central CC
Coffeyville CC
Coffeyville CC
lowa Western CC
Meridian CC
Coffeyville CC
Hutchinson CC
Pima CC

Western Texas
lowa Central CC
Hutchinson CC
Garden City CC
Lincoln (1ll.)
Monroe

Arkansas Baptist
Allen CC

Mesa CC

Butler (Kan.) CC
Pima CC

Essex County (N.J.)
Mesa CC

Barton County CC
lowa Western CC
Essex County (N.J.)
Paradise Valley CC
Meridian CC
Vincennes

Neosho County CC
Central Arizona
Dodge City CC
Mesa CC

Lansing CC
Neosho County CC
South Plains
Indian Hills CC
Essex County (N.J.)

400 Meter Hurdles

33.44 51.15
30.77 1 51.70
28.69 1 51.77
26.61 2 51.84
24.29 1 5211
21.76 2 52.68
19.62 1 52.87
17.38 1 53.17
15.32 3 53.25
13.30 2 53.28
11.02 1 53.64
9.99 2 53.69
8.83 1 54.09
7.80 1 54.17
6.74 3 54.32
5.65 2 54.55
5.13 1 54.62
4.59 1 54.72cA 54.61
4.59 3 54.72
2.86 3 55.34
2.34 1 55.40
1.73 1 55.70
1.20 1 55.79
1.09 1 55.96
1.03 1 55.99
0.92 1 56.15
0.77 1 56.29
0.71 2 56.32
0.65 1 56.50
0.60 2 56.53
0.55 2 56.70
0.50 2 57.37
0.45 2 57.41
0.40 1 57.52
0.35 2 57.62
0.30 1 57.69
0.28 1 57.95
0.25 2 58.43
0.22 1 58.61
0.20 3 59.06
0.17 1 59.29
0.15 2 5933
0.13 3 59.36cA 59.25
0.08 1 59.74
0.03 3 59.84
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3/30/16
4/9/16
4/8/16
4/9/16

3/25/16

3/30/16

3/25/16

3/10/16

4/15/16

3/25/16

4/16/16

4/16/16

4/13/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
4/8/16

3/18/16

3/24/16

3/25/16
4/2/16
4/8/16

4/14/16
4/1/16

3/18/16

4/13/16
4/2/16
4/2/16

3/18/16

3/31/16
4/2/16

3/25/16

4/13/16
4/9/16
4/2/16

4/15/16

4/15/16
4/9/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
4/8/16

4/16/16

3/25/16

3/26/16

4/15/16

3/31/16

Meet NJCAA 2015

2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa

MCC Relay Invitational

2016 Mesa Classic 2
MCC Relay Invitational
Arkansas Spring Invitational
2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
Arkansas Spring Invitational
Southwestern Invitational
2016 University of Southern Mi
Arkansas Spring Invitational
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
MCC Relay Invitational

SBU Bearcat Invite

Friends University Invitational
Willie Williams Classic

Texas Tech Open

Arkansas Spring Invitational
2016 Hutch Night Relays

Leon Johnson Invitational

27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
Ramapo College Track & Field |
Rhodes College Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
ACCAC Central Arizona

2016 Hutch Night Relays

Willie Williams Classic

2016 Colonial Relays

ACCAC Central Arizona
Arkansas Spring Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Rider Invite

ACCAC Central Arizona

2016 University of Southern Mi
2016 Little State Championship
2016 Grizzly Invite

ACCAC Central Arizona

2016 Hutch Night Relays

2016 Mesa Classic

Jim Cole Invitational

2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
UTEP Springtime 2016

2016 Jim Duncan Invitational

2016 Colonial Relays
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=HAE= 20416 Outdoor Track & Fleld Week #4 as of 4/19/2016 8:48:21 AM

4x100 Relay
Meet
1 Hinds CC 34.27 39.69 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi 4
2 Butler (Kan.) CC 32.03 1 39.77 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite 2
3 Meridian CC 29.88 1 39.82 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
4 Barton County CC 26.66 1 40.23 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
5 lowa Central CC 24.50 1 40.31 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
6 Western Texas 21.77 1 40.68cA 40.56 3/24/16 Texas Tech Open 5
7 Coffeyville CC 19.60 1 40.77 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor 6
8 Southwestern Christian (T 17.50 1 40.82 3/4/16 Marc Randle Classic 8
9 South Plains 15.44 1 40.85cA 40.73 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016 1
10 Glendale (Ariz.) CC 13.08 1 41.04 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
11 Cloud County CC 10.89 1 4114 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite 7
12 Garden City CC 8.81 1 41.18 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational
13 Arkansas Baptist 6.70 1 41.24 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational
14 Vincennes 5.58 1 4137 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge
15 Mesa CC 4.50 1 41.45 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
16 lowa Western CC 3.48 1 41.48 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
17 Pima CC 2.45 1 4151 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
18 Paradise Valley CC 1.39 1 41.57 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
19 Hutchinson CC 1.21 1 4171 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
20 Lincoln (1ll.) 1.08 1 41.80 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
21 Neosho County CC 0.87 1 4197 3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
22 Johnson County CC 0.80 1 4215 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
23 Coahoma CC 0.75 1 4218 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
24 Central Arizona 0.70 1 42.26 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona 3
25 ASA College 0.65 1 42,57 4/17/16 The Coach Omeltchenko Invitat
26 Allen CC 0.60 1 43.00 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
27 Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.55 1 43.06 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
28 Northwest Kansas Tech 0.50 1 43.76 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
29 North lowa Area CC 0.45 1 4391 4/15/16 2016 Jim Duncan Invitational
30 Monroe 0.40 1 4498 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
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=HAE= 20416 Outdoor Track & Fleld Week #4 as of 4/19/2016 8:48:21 AM

4x400 Relay
Meet
1 Western Texas 34.33 3:08.69 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa 1
2 Barton County CC 31.21 1 3:10.82 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 7
3 Central Arizona 28.69 1 3:11.82 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
4 Hinds CC 26.62 1 3:11.96 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi 8
5 lowa Western CC 24.09 1 3:12.98 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus 2
6 South Plains 22.02 1 3:13.12 2/5/16 Charlie Thomas Invitational 3
7 Butler (Kan.) CC 19.82 1 3:13.520T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 4
8 Coffeyville CC 17.60 1 3:14.05 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite
9 Garden City CC 15.54 1 3:14.21 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational
10 Vincennes 13.31 1 3:14.90 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
11 lowa Central CC 11.10 1 3:15.54 1/23/16 Jim Emmerich Invitational
12 Southwestern Christian (T 9.00 1 3:15.84 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
13 Arkansas Baptist 6.93 1 3:16.07 2/19/16 Arkansas Qualifier
14 Monroe 5.88 1 3:16.34 1/29/16 John Thomas Terrier Invitation 5
15 Johnson County CC 4.80 1 3:16.820T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
16 Allen CC 3.78 1 3:16.96 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
17 Pima CC 2.44 1 3:19.03 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic
18 Paradise Valley CC 1.32 1 3:19.73 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
19 Cloud County CC 1.18 1 3:20.310T7 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
20 Meridian CC 1.11 1 3:20.46 2/12/16 Samford Open
21 Essex County (N.J.) 0.93 1 3:21.25 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays
22 Neosho County CC 0.80 1 3:21.720T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
23 Highland (Kan.) CC 0.75 1 3:22.150T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
24 Hutchinson CC 0.70 1 3:22.88 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
25 Lincoln (1ll.) 0.65 1 3:24.17 4/9/16 Knox College Outdoor Open
26 Mesa CC 0.60 1 3:24.35 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
27 Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.55 1 3:27.12 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic
28 Northwest Kansas Tech 0.50 1 3:27.15cA 3:26.71 4/1/16 CSU-Pueblo Pack Classic
29 Macomb CC 0.45 1 3:29.520T 2/19/16 GVSU Tune Up
30 Colby (Kan.) CC 0.40 1 3:30.29 1/16/16 Dakota Realty Alumni Meet
31 North lowa Area CC 0.35 1 3:30.80 2/6/16 Grinnell Indoor Invitational
32 Gillette 0.30 1 3:32.75 1/23/16 2016 Dave Little Alumi Mile
33 DuPage 0.28 1 3:35.140T7 1/30/16 GVSU Mike Lints Alumni Open
34 Coahoma CC 0.25 1 3:36.55 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
35 Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.23 1 3:37.08 1/15/16 Graceland Triangular
36 Lansing CC 0.20 1 3:37.99 4/16/16 Jim Cole Invitational
37 Ranger 0.15 1 3:42.19 4/2/16 Hardin-Simmons Invitational
38 Dodge City CC 0.10 1 3:45.65 2/13/16 2016 Highland Challenge
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=" 2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4 25 of 4/19/2016 8:48:21 AM

4x800 Relay I

d|Relay Names 2016 NJCAA Best Meet NJCAA 2015

1 lowa Central CC 34.73 7:40.41 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic 2
2 Western Texas 30.97 1 7:48.07 2/20/16 Cumulative @

3 Meridian CC 28.59 1 7:49.74 2/15/16 Composite

4 Essex County (N.J.) 26.32 1 7:50.93 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays

5 Macomb CC 23.82 1 7:53.17 2/19/16 GVSU composite 12
6 Allen CC 21.81 1 7:53.23 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 6
7 Glendale (Ariz.) CC 19.59 1 7:54.21 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

8 Johnson County CC 17.49 1 7:54.75 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

9 South Plains 15.46 1 7:54.95 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C 3
10 Cloud County CC 13.45 1 7:55.02 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

11 Vincennes 11.43 1 7:55.18 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship

12 Hutchinson CC 9.19 1 7:56.77 2/26/16 Composite 11
13 Monroe 7.15 1 7:57.03 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field | 1
14 Louisburg 6.09 1 7:57.49 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

15 North lowa Area CC 4.87 1 7:58.98 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ 7
16 Garden City CC 3.65 1 8:01.38 2/19/16 Composite

17 Butler (Kan.) CC 2.50 1 8:03.50 0T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

18 Barton County CC 1.35 1 8:05.62 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

19 lowa Western CC 1.27 1 8:05.96 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic
20 Highland (Kan.) CC 1.11 1 8:07.50 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C 10
21 Gillette 0.85 1 9:00.41 2/19/16 NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
22 Lincoln (1ll.) 0.80 1 9:05.32 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge
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High Jump
veet
1 Jah-Nhai PERINCHIEF FR  lowa Central CC 34.65 2.26m 7-5 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2 Landon CUSKELLY FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 31.35 1 2.20m 7-2% 2/19/16 2016 NIJCAA Region VI Champi
3 Samuel SHOULTZ FR  Pima CC 28.70 1 217m 7-1% 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
4 Jerin ALLEN SO  Hinds CC 26.48 1 2.16m 7-1 1/8/16 LSU Purple Tiger 5
5 Jared SEAY FR  lowa Central CC 24.10 2  214m 7-% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
6 Trevon BOSLEY SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 21.66 1 211m 6-11 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
7 Ameer BANKS FR lowa Western CC 19.36 1 2.09m 6-10% 2/19/16 NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
8 Devaughnte MOSELEY FR  Coffeyville CC 17.22 1 2.08m 6-9% 1/16/16 J.D. Martin Invitational
8 Alexander GUTIERREZ SO Johnson County CC 17.22 1 2.08m 6-9% 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open 6
10 Andrew SAMUELS SO  Coffeyville CC 12.92 2 2.06m 6-9 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
11  Devontre YOUNG SO Meridian CC 10.84 1 2.05m 6-8% 3/17/16 Alabama Relays 11
11  DeShuan WILLIAMS FR  Cowley County CC 10.84 1 2.05m 6-8% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
11 Kwaume MCGEE FR  South Plains 10.84 1 2.05m 6-8% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
14  Quinetin JACKSON FR  DuPage 7.68 1 2.03m 6-8 4/15/16 Benedictine Eagle Relays and |
14  Robert DUNNING FR  South Plains 2.68 n 2 2.03m 6-8 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
16  Chad GROSS FR  Cloud County CC 5.53 1 2.01m 6-7 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016
16 Mason BUCKMASTER FR Butler (Kan.) CC 5.53 2 2.01m 6-7 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
16  Seth STARKS SO  Southwestern (lowa) CC  5.53 1 2.01m 6-7 1/23/16 2016 Cornell Indoor Invitationa 999
16 Zimbert BRAMBLE SO Coffeyville CC 5.53 3  2.01lm 6-7 1/22/16 MSSU Southern Invite 10
16  Zach SKIMBO SO Hutchinson CC 5.53 1 2.01m 6-7 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016
21 John HIGHTOWE SO  Hinds CC 2.95 2 2.00m 6-6% 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
21  Chris JONES SO  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 2.95 2 2.00m 6-6% 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic
23 Mace METCALF FR Cowley County CC 1.80 2 1.98m 6-6 4/6/16 2016 Cowley Tiger Heptathlon/
24  Daquarius HOLLIS SO  lowa Central CC 1.15 3 1.96m 6-5 1/9/16 Minnesota State Alumni Open
24 Josh WASHINGTON SO Johnson County CC 1.15 2  1.96m 6-5 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite 999
24  Connor YOUNG SO  lowa Western CC 1.15 2 1.96m 6-5 1/9/16 Ward Haylett Invitational
27  Denroc DIXON FR  Barton County CC 0.92 1 1.95m 6-4% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
27  Evan HANSEN FR  Vincennes 0.92 1 1.95m 6-4% 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
29  daniel WELLING FR  Lincoln (Ill.) 0.75 1 1.94m 6-4% 4/9/16  Knox College Outdoor Open
30 Gabe MOORE FR  South Plains 0.70 3 1.92m 6-3% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
30 Logan WRIGHT SO  DuPage 0.70 2  1.92m 6-3% 2/12/16 Chicagoland Indoor Track & Fie
30 Issac RIESSELMAN SO  lowa Western CC 0.70 3  1.92m 6-3% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
33 Derek SHARP FR  Neosho County CC 0.55 1 1.91m 6-3% 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
33  Malik JACKSON SO Hutchinson CC 0.55 2 191m 6-3% 1/15/16 Cavalier Open
36 Jordan GUESS FR  Hutchinson CC 0.40 3  1.90m 6-2% 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
36  Carlton TARPLEY FR  Allen CC 0.40 1 1.90m 6-2% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
39  Conner BIGHAM FR  Highland (Kan.) CC 0.28 1 1.88m 6-2 2/13/16 2016 Highland Challenge
42  stephon MANNS FR  Lincoln (Ill.) 0.20 2 1.84m 6-% 4/9/16 Knox College Outdoor Open
44  Jordan DOWNS FR Vincennes 0.15 2 1.83m 6-0 1/29/16 UINDY Track & Field Challenge
45  Alex VANDERPLOEG SO  North lowa Area CC 0.13 1 1.82m 5-11% 4/2/16 Wartburg Outdoor Select
46 Demitrius HEATH FR  Cloud County CC 0.10 2 1.81m 5-11% 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016
47 Xavier JOHNSON FR Mesa CC 0.08 1 1.80m 5-10% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
47  Logan SHIELDS FR  Cloud County CC 0.08 3  1.80m 5-10% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
49  Alex JASPER FR  DuPage 0.03 3 1.77m 5-9% 2/19/16 NCC Cardinal Classic - 2016
49 Colin REICHENBERGER FR Butler (Kan.) CC 0.03 3 1.77m 5-9% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
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Pole Vault
veet

1 Leonard BELLGARDT SO  Mesa CC 33.17 4.91m 16-1% 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic 5
2 Nathaniel WESOLEK FR  DuPage 31.10 1 4.90m 16-% 4/1/16 Wash U Invite

2 Treston SLATER SO  Mesa CC 31.10 2  4.90m 16-% 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

2 Lens MCKEOWN SO  lowa Western CC 31.10 1 4.90m 16-% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C 14
5 Trey KENNEDY SO  Vincennes 24.90 1 4.87m 15-11% 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday) 1
6 Chance CHRISMAN FR  Cloud County CC 21.82 1 4.65m 15-3 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

7 Scott HILL SO  Cowley County CC 19.58 1 4.60m 15-1 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 11
7 Jordan DOWNS FR  Vincennes 19.58 2 4.60m 15-1 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship

9 Michael BOGER SO  Vincennes 15.23 3  4.50m 14-9 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship 9
9 Jon CERVELLERA FR  Cowley County CC 15.23 2  4.50m 14-9 2/5/16 MSSU Lion Invite

DOMINQUEZ

11 Issac RIESSELMAN SO  lowa Western CC 11.13 2 4.46m 14-7% 3/22/16 Wildcat Classic

12 Gabe MOORE FR  South Plains 300 1 a4sm 14-7% 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016

12 D'angelo FOSTER SO  Mesa CC 10.10 3 4.45m 14-7% 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

14  Mace METCALF FR  Cowley County CC 7.73 3 4.30m 14-1% 1/8/16 2016 Bill Easton Classic

15 Cody MCBRIDE FR Paradise Valley CC 6.48 1 4.20m 13-9% 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic

15  Malik JEFFERSON SO  Johnson County CC 6.48 1 4.20m 13-9% 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open

17 Kyle GIERHAN FR Cloud County CC 4.90 2 417m 13-8% 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

18  Seth SNELLING FR  Hutchinson CC 4.35 1 4.15m 13-7% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

20 Logan MCBRIDE FR  South Plains 3.33 2 4.14m 13-7 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

21  Matthew WHITLEY FR  Northwest Kansas Tech 2.73 1 4.10m 13-5% 4/8/16 CU Invitational

22 Nicholas BATTLES FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 2.10 1 4.05m 13-3% 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic

22  Blake WOODYARD SO  Cloud County CC 2.10 3  4.05m 13-3% 2/12/16 2016 Concordia Indoor Invite

22 Michael AMERLAN SO  DuPage 2.10 2 4.05m 13-3% 2/6/16 DIl Keck Select

27  Gabriel HUERTA FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.85 2  4.00m 13-1% 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

30 Reece LAFAYE SO  PimacCC 0.70 1 3.84m 12-7% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

31  Shane BRUNI SO  DuPage 0.65 3 3.83m 12-6% 2/12/16 Chicagoland Indoor Track & Fie

32 Colin REICHENBERGER FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.60 1 3.75m 12-3% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

33  Payton MILLER SO  PrattCC 0.55 1 3.62m 11-10% 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational

34 Brandon ORNELAS SO  Pima CC 0.50 2 3.55m 11-7% 3/24/16 Mesa Combined Events Invitati

34  Keaton MCGUIRE FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.50 2 3.55m 11-7% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

37  Jared SEAY FR  lowa Central CC 0.35 1 3.40m 11-1% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ

38 Connor YOUNG SO lowa Western CC 0.30 3 3.35m 10-11% 1/23/16 Chelsey M. Henkenius Open
40 Steven CARTER SO  Pima CC 0.25 3 3.25m 10-8 3/24/16 Mesa Combined Events Invitati
42  Weston RINER SO  Hutchinson CC 0.20 2 2.95m 9-8 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
43 Malik JACKSON SO Hutchinson CC 0.17 3 2.94m 9-7% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
46  Daquarius HOLLIS SO  lowa Central CC 0.10 2 2.60m 8-6% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
47 Riley REYNOLDSON FR  Indian Hills CC 0.08 1 2.50m 8-2% 3/25/16 Grand View Invitational
48  Alazae HESTER-TAYLOR FR  Coffeyville CC 0.05 1 2.35m 7-8% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 USTFCCCA.org Page 15 of 44



USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

o USTRACK & FIELD mem

e

2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:22 AM

1 Fabian EDOKI

2 Mohammed ABUBAKAR
2 Saahir BETHEA

4 Derrick MONROE
5 Odaine LEWIS

6 Denroc DIXON

7 Leon BOYD

8 Jah-Nhai PERINCHIEF
9 Adrian KING

9 Isaiah THOMAS

11 James HAMBRICK
12 Joshua WILSON

13 Kevin PHILBERT

14  James HALEY

15  Stevens DORCELUS
16  Travis RILEY

17 Quincy WATTS

18 Kevin SMITH

19 K'Lan HARRIS

20  Antonio GREEN

21  Jeremiah BALTRIP
22 Kenny WARING

23 Wesley CHANEY
23 Treyshon MALONE
25  Tyler JOHNSON

26  Elijah SMITH

27 Isaiah BANKS

28 Marcus FINNIE

28  Deontre RICHARDSON
30 Chedlin SAGEESE
30 Brandon LUCAS

32 Donte CARR

33  Jordan DOWNS

35  Zondrae LOCKWOOD
36 Jordan BANISTER
37  Alonzo WILSON

38 Connor YOUNG

39 Damarco HILL

39 Eddie LANDERUS
42 Brandon SHAW

42 Ceaser STEPHENS
47 Greg JOHNSON

48 Kamar HARRIS

48  JaDarius WRIGHT
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Meet
UTEP Springtime 2016

NJCAA 2015

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 9

South Plains College Indoor Inv
UTEP Springtime 2016

NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Baldy Castillo Invitational

2016 Little State Championship
MSSU Lion Invite

MCC Relay Invitational 999
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
Leon Johnson Invitational
NJCAA Region X! Indoor Champ
Texas Tech Open

CSM Twilight

SDSU Indoor Classic

MCC Relay Invitational 999
2016 ESU Relays

MSSU Southern Invite

MSSU Lion Invite
Southwestern Invitational 15
CAC Indoor Invitational

Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
2016 Hutch Night Relays

Willie Williams Classic

CNU Holiday Open 11
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
CAC Indoor Invitational

Puma Indoor Classic

UINDY Collegiate Invitational
Fred Beile Classic 2016

2016 Mesa Classic

2016 Mesa Classic

NJCAA Region X! Indoor Champ
UTEP Springtime 2016

Cavalier Open

Marc Randle Classic

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Mississippi College Twilight Invi
Molloy College Lions Invite

Willie Williams Classic
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Triple Jump

Meet
1 Odaine LEWIS lowa Central CC 33.38 15.83m 51-11%() 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
2 Fabian EDOKI FR  South Plains 31.11 1 15.73mw 51-7% (2.1) 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
3 Jah-Nhai PERINCHIEF FR  lowa Central CC 28.59 2 15.54m 51-0() 1/22/16 Jack Johnson Classic
4 Leon BOYD SO  Barton County CC 26.31 1 15.44m 50-8() 1/8/16 2016 Bill Easton Classic
5 Mohammed ABUBAKAR SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 24.10 1 15.35m 50-4% () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 5
6 Elijah SMITH FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 21.80 2 15.19m 49-10() 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
7 Travis RILEY FR  Western Texas 19.56 1 15.06mw 49-5(2.3) 3/31/16 Texas State Bobcat Invitational
8 Ceaser STEPHENS FR  Allen CC 17.52 1 15.04m 49-4% (2.0)  4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
9 Saahir BETHEA FR  South Plains 15.48 2 15.02m 49-3% () 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
10 Adama MBYE FR  Barton County CC 13.44 2 15.00m 49-2% () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
11 Kevin PHILBERT FR Cloud County CC 11.39 1 14.97m 49-1% () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
12 Denroc DIXON FR Barton County CC 10.10 3 14.75m 48-4% () 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
13  Ramel MASON FR  Cloud County CC 8.77 2 1441mw 47-3% (5.8) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
14  Fletcher SHERRARD FR  South Plains 7.72 3  14.36m 47-1% () 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
15  Deontre RICHARDSON FR  Hutchinson CC 6.66 1 14.30m 46-11() 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
16  Stevens DORCELUS SO  lowa Western CC 5.56 1 14.20m 46-7% () 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
17 Nic SIBLEY FR  Pima CC 5.05 1 14.19m 46-6% () 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
18  Caelan NEAL FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 4.53 3 14.17m 46-6 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
19 Wesley CHANEY SO Hutchinson CC 4.02 2 14.16m 46-5% () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
20  Alazae HESTER-TAYLOR FR  Coffeyville CC 3.51 1 14.15m 46-5% () 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
21 James LIBURD FR  Garden City CC 2.90 1 14.03m 46-% () 1/22/16 CSM Twilight
23 Naquon SHELTON SO  Hutchinson CC 1.64 3 13.77m 45-2% () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 10
24 Ameer BANKS FR  lowa Western CC 1.13 2 13.76m 45-1% () 2/19/16  NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
25  Zac DANIELS FR  lowa Central CC 1.07 3 13.75m 45-1% (2.0) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
26  Willie HOBDY FR  Coffeyville CC 0.99 2 13.71m 44-11% () 1/16/16 J.D. Martin Invitational
27  Terrence WILLIAMS FR  Coffeyville CC 0.93 3  13.70m 44-11% (1.  3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
28  Antonio GREEN FR  Neosho County CC 0.86 1 13.68m 44-10% () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
29  Quincy WATTS FR  Garden City CC 0.79 2 13.66m 44-9% () 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational
32 Frederick WAGNER FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.60 1 13.44m 44-1% () 1/30/16 PVCCIndoor
34 Donte CARR FR  Paradise Valley CC 0.50 1 13.38m 43-10% () 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic
35 Isaiah BANKS FR  Pima CC 0.45 2 13.37m 43-10% (1. 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic
36  Javier VALENCIA FR  Pima CC 0.40 3  13.34m 43-9% () 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
37 Brendon PEREZ FR  Monroe 0.35 1 13.32m 43-8% () 2/12/16 Molloy College Lions Invite
38  Isaiah THOMAS FR  Vincennes 0.30 1 13.31m 43-8() 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge
39  Dontarian EVANS SO Meridian CC 0.28 1 13.30m 43-7% () 2/12/16 Samford Open
40  Ruben DORSEY SO  North lowa Area CC 0.25 1 13.28m 43-7() 2/6/16  Grinnell Indoor Invitational
41  Ivan SANTIAGO BRAVO SO  Cowley County CC 0.22 1 13.26m 43-6() 2/12/16 Herm Wilson Invitational - Juni
42  Nick WILLIAMS SO  Richard Bland 0.20 1 13.19m 43-3% () 1/29/16 Darius Dixon Memorial Invitati
46  Kamar HARRIS FR  Monroe 0.10 2 13.03m 42-9() 2/6/16 Wesleyan T&F Invitational 2
49  Chris CADET FR  Oakton CC 0.03 1 12.89m 42-3% () 4/16/16 DePaul Invitational
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Shot Put
Meet

1 jared KERN Lincoln (1ll.) 34.11 18.62m 61-1% 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem 4
2 Jamal WHITTAKER SO  lowa Central CC 31.11 1 18.02m 59-1% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ 2
3 Sterling MUNGRO FR  lowa Central CC 29.10 2 18.01m 59-1% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

4 Hezekiel ROMEO SO  Central Arizona 26.86 1 17.87m 58-7% 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona 3
5 Brian WILLIAMS SO lowa Central CC 24.55 3 17.62m 57-9% 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 16
6 Jacob BARENTS SO  lowa Western CC 3.71 B 1 16.90m 55-5% 2/19/16 NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ 13
7 Omar LEWIS SO  lowa Western CC 19.50 2 16.72m 54-10% 2/19/16 NJCAA Region Xl Indoor Champ 15
8 Jeremiah PETERS FR  Coffeyville CC 17.21 1 16.47m 54-3% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

9 Kyrin TUCKER SO Coffeyville CC 15.15 2 16.42m 53-10% 1/16/16 J.D. Martin Invitational 7
10 kyle KLING SO Lincoln (Ill.) 13.13 2 16.40m 53-9% 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

11 Stevon CROOKS FR Barton County CC 10.99 1 16.25m 53-3% 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and

12 Romario ANTOINE SO  Barton County CC 9.95 2 16.19m 53-1% 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 14
13  Dequan LOVELL FR  Coffeyville CC 8.88 3  16.07m 52-8% 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit

14  William PARTRIDGE FR  Central Arizona 7.67 2 15.74m 51-7% 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational

15 Aaron BROWN N Garden City CC 6.58 1 15.58m 51-1% 3/18/16 65th Annual TSU Relays Univer

17  Rajindra CAMPBELL FR  Cloud County CC 5.00 1 15.46m 50-8% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

18 Ricky NELSON FR  Barton County CC 2.50 n 3 15.45m 50-8% 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and

21  Hunter SCHUMAN SO  Vincennes 2.92 1 15.33m 50-3% 2/19/16 EIU Friday Night Special 2016

24 Tyler TROUT N Northwest Kansas Tech 1.09 1 14.79m 48-6% 3/22/16 Warrior Quad 18
25  Josh HAMBERLIN SO  Mesa CC 1.03 1 14.78m 48-6 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational

26  Jacob MCBRIDE SO  Mesa CC 0.90 2 14.57m 47-9% 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

27  David SATCHELL FR  Monroe 0.85 1 14.51m 47-7% 4/10/16 TCNJ Invitational

28  Torry MILLER SO  Richard Bland 0.80 1 14.43m 47-4% 12/5/15 CNU Holiday Open

29  Dan GARRISON FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.75 1 14.39m 47-2% 2/19/16 2016 NICAA Region VI Champi

31  Sergio WILSON FR  Neosho County CC 0.65 1 14.11m 46-3% 2/5/16 Cavalier Night Relays

33  Patrick MORENO FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.55 1 13.77m 45-2% 3/26/16 2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita

33  JrJOSEPH SO Hutchinson CC 0.55 1 13.77m 45-2% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

35 Brett PETERS SO  Cloud County CC 0.45 2 13.75m 45-1% 2/12/16 2016 Concordia Indoor Invite

36  Bishop LISTER SO  Mesa CC 0.40 3  13.69m 44-11 1/30/16 PVCCIndoor

37  Gabe MOORE FR  South Plains 0.35 1 13.52m 44-4% 1/22/16 Deloss Dodds Invitational

38  torrey JOHNSON FR  Lincoln (Ill.) 0.30 3 13.48m 44-2% 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

39  Travis LEDOM SO Pratt CC 0.28 1 13.30m 43-7% 2/13/16 2016 Highland Challenge

40  Nadir WILLIAMS FR  lowa Western CC 0.25 3 13.17m 43-2% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ

41  Isaiah EVANS FR  Cowley County CC 0.22 1 13.16m 43-2% 2/12/16 Herm Wilson Invitational - Juni

42 Eric MUNOZ FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.20 2 12.95m 42-6 2/27/16 CAC Indoor Invitational

43  Tanner BALSTERS FR  Cowley County CC 0.17 2 12.93m 42-5% 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational

48 Hayden THARPE SO Meridian CC 0.05 1 12.74m 41-9% 1/15/16 UAB Blazer Invitational
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Discus
Meet

1 Brian WILLIAMS lowa Central CC 38.67 63.23m 207-5 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite 999
2 Ricky NELSON FR  Barton County CC 31.80 1 54.44m 178-7 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

3 Rajindra CAMPBELL FR  Cloud County CC 28.72 1 52.50m 172-3 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

4 Jacob BARENTS SO  lowa Western CC 26.09 1 51.10m 167-8 3/22/16 Wildcat Classic 17
5 Kyrin TUCKER SO  Coffeyville CC 23.62 1 49.88m 163-7 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor 10
6 Jamal WHITTAKER SO  lowa Central CC 21.43 2 49.37m 161-11 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite 4
6 Josephus DAVIES FR  Coffeyville CC 21.43 2 49.37m 161-11 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite

8 Romario ANTOINE SO  Barton County CC 17.22 2 48.82m 160-2 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and 6
9 Jeremiah PETERS FR  Coffeyville CC 14.99 3  48.12m 157-10 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor

10  Matthias MCIVER FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 12.92 1 47.78m 156-9 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

11 Patrick MORENO FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 10.80 2 47.23m 154-11 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

12 kyle KLING SO Lincoln (Ill.) 9.70 1 46.74m 153-4 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

13 Donald DALEY SO Barton County CC 8.60 3  46.23m 151-8 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 9
14  Sterling MUNGRO FR  lowa Central CC 2.54 n 3 45.92m 150-8 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite

17  lIsaiah EVANS FR  Cowley County CC 4.80 1 44.73m 146-9 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

19  Brett PETERS SO  Cloud County CC 3.70 2  44.24m 145-1 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

21 Jacob MCBRIDE SO Mesa CC 2.64 1 43.98m 144-3 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

22 Eli MILLER FR  Hutchinson CC 2.14 1 43.97m 144-3 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational

23 Jordan REZAC SO Mesa CC 1.61 2 43.79m 143-8 3/18/16 Baldy Castillo Invitational 20
24  Anthony JONES SO  Meridian CC 1.09 1 43.71m 143-5 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi

25 Omar LEWIS SO lowa Western CC 1.01 2 43.59m 143-0 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite 999
26  Hayden THARPE SO  Meridian CC 0.91 2 4332m 142-1 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi

27  Gabe MOORE FR  South Plains 0.85 1 43.04m 141-2 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016

28  Dallas THOMPSON SO Hutchinson CC 0.80 2  42.60m 139-9 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor

30  Sergio WILSON FR  Neosho County CC 0.70 1 42.06m 138-0 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

31  Tyler TROUT SO  Northwest Kansas Tech 0.65 1 41.54m 136-3 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite 18
32 Paul FINA SO  DuPage 0.60 1 40.98m 134-5 4/15/16 Benedictine Eagle Relays and |

33 Adam TATE SO  Northwest Kansas Tech 0.55 2 40.81m 133-10 3/22/16 Warrior Quad

34  Nicolas DUNKER FR  Mesa CC 0.50 3 40.80m 133-10 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

37  Hezekiel ROMEO SO  Central Arizona 0.35 1 40.41m 132-7 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

38  William PARTRIDGE FR  Central Arizona 0.30 2 40.35m 132-4 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

39 Keegan LONGABAUGH SO  Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.28 1 40.04m 131-4 4/2/16 2016 Bronco Invite
40  Jr JOSEPH SO Hutchinson CC 0.25 3  39.65m 130-1 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
41  jared KERN SO Lincoln (Ill.) 0.22 2 39.37m 129-2 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge
42 Steven BLACK SO Pratt CC 0.20 1 39.27m 128-10 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
44  Skyler STUKE SO  Johnson County CC 0.15 1 38.77m 127-2 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
46  Eric MUNOZ FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.10 3 38.73m 127-1 3/26/16 2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita
47  David SATCHELL FR  Monroe 0.08 1 38.16m 125-2 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
48 Nicholas HOCKING SO Johnson County CC 0.05 2 37.95m 124-6 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
48  Connor YOUNG SO  lowa Western CC 0.05 3 37.95m 124-6 4/1/16 2016 Reiver Open
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Hammer
Meet

1 Sergio GUIJO SANCHEZ SO Cowley County CC 34.08 60.71m 199-2 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 1
2 Donald DALEY SO  Barton County CC 30.89 1 58.07m 190-6 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit 6
3 Jacob MCBRIDE SO  Mesa CC 28.75 1 57.75m 189-5 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

4 Josh HAMBERLIN SO Mesa CC 26.53 2 57.26m 187-10 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic 9
5 Jacob BARENTS SO lowa Western CC 24.16 1 56.12m 184-1 4/1/16 2016 Reiver Open 13
6 Clay CAMPBELL FR Mesa CC 22.12 3 55.99m 183-8 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

7 Alex BARTHOLOMEW FR  lowa Western CC 19.80 2 55.00m 180-5 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

8 Jamal WHITTAKER SO lowa Central CC 3.67 n 1 54.56m 179-0 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite 4
9 Brian WILLIAMS SO  lowa Central CC 3.55 u 2 54.18m 177-9 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite 18
10  Sterling MUNGRO FR  lowa Central CC 13.31 3 52.95m 173-8 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational

11 Corey ROBINSON SO Coffeyville CC 11.14 1 51.97m 170-6 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

13 Ricky NELSON FR Barton County CC 8.75 2 49.66m 162-11 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and

14  Brett PETERS SO  Cloud County CC 7.75 1 49.65m 162-10 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

16  Josephus DAVIES FR  Coffeyville CC 5.61 2 48.84m 160-3 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor

17 Dallas THOMPSON SO Hutchinson CC 5.08 1 48.68m 159-8 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational

18 Jr JOSEPH SO Hutchinson CC 4.55 2 48.52m 159-2 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

19  Dequan LOVELL FR  Coffeyville CC 236 3 47.39m 155-5 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor

21  William PARTRIDGE FR  Central Arizona 2.70 1 46.45m 152-4 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

22 Garrett AUSTIN JR  Johnson County CC 2.18 1 46.37m 152-1 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

23  Adam TATE SO  Northwest Kansas Tech 1.68 1 46.36m 152-1 4/8/16 CU Invitational 16
24  Hunter SCHUMAN SO  Vincennes 1.08 1 45.75m 150-1 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge

26  Omar LEWIS SO  lowa Western CC 0.90 3 44.65m 146-6 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

27 Tyler PATTERSON FR Barton County CC 0.85 3 43.43m 142-6 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and

29 kyle KLING SO Lincoln (1ll.) 0.75 1 42.88m 140-8 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

33 Hezekiel ROMEO SO Central Arizona 0.55 2 42.44m 139-3 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

34  torrey JOHNSON FR  Lincoln (Ill.) 0.50 2 42.30m 138-9 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

36 Patrick MORENO FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.40 1 42.13m 138-2 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

37 Matthias MCIVER FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.35 2 41.61m 136-6 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

38  jared KERN SO Lincoln (1ll.) 0.30 3  41.59m 136-5 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

39 Isaiah EVANS FR Cowley County CC 0.28 2 41.16m 135-0 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
40  Jack GILLIAM SO  Pima CC 0.25 1 40.71m 133-6 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
41 Austin JAMES FR Cowley County CC 0.22 3  40.58m 133-1 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
42 Xavier CAMPOS FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.20 3  40.37m 132-5 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
44  Eli MILLER FR  Hutchinson CC 0.15 3 38.49m 126-3 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
47 Lucas JACOBS FR Cloud County CC 0.08 2 36.76m 120-7 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational
48  Rajindra CAMPBELL FR  Cloud County CC 0.05 3 36.60m 120-1 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
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2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:23 AM

1 Adrian WILLIAMS

2 Sergio WILSON

3 Anthony CISNEROS

4 Chris ALLEN

5 Carter GRISSOM

6 Ivan SANTIAGO BRAVO
7 Tyler PATTERSON

8 Kavan MARK

9 Brice BRUMETT

10 Gabe MOORE

11 Tanner FLAX

12 Darius HERL

13 Josh HAMBERLIN

14  Will CRABILL

15 Josh ATKINS

16  Garrett AUSTIN

17 Kendal MCGUIRE

18 Issac RIESSELMAN

19 Alex BARTHOLOMEW
20 Devonte RODRIGUEZ
21 Logan WRIGHT

22  Eric MUNOZ

23 Hezekiel ROMEO

24  Rajindra CAMPBELL
25  Brett PETERS

26 Keaton MCGUIRE

27 Reece LAFAYE

28  Christian VILLANUEVA
29 Brandon ORNELAS
30 Gus LATHROP

31 deonta JOHNSON

33 Devon WEBSTER

34 Michael AMERLAN
35  Jacob WADDLE

36 Brandon MACE

37  daniel WELLING

38 Dennis ELMS JANSSON
40 Forest STUART

41 Keegan LONGABAUGH
42 D'angelo FOSTER

44 Kade GREENHALGH
45 Kelton GOURLEY

47 Joshua DAVIS

49  Alex JASPER
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South Plains
Neosho County CC
Hutchinson CC
Hutchinson CC
Johnson County CC
Cowley County CC
Barton County CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Cloud County CC
South Plains
Dodge City CC
Dodge City CC
Mesa CC

Dodge City CC
Cowley County CC
Johnson County CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
lowa Western CC
lowa Western CC
Pima CC

DuPage

Glendale (Ariz.) CC
Central Arizona
Cloud County CC
Cloud County CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Pima CC

lowa Western CC
Pima CC
Vincennes

Lincoln (1ll.)

North lowa Area CC
DuPage

North lowa Area CC
Pratt CC

Lincoln (1ll.)

North lowa Area CC
Paradise Valley CC
Southwestern (lowa) CC
Mesa CC

Glendale (Ariz.) CC
Indian Hills CC
Mesa CC

DuPage

35.77
32.00
28.33
26.21
23.88
21.83
19.77
17.42
15.23
13.23
10.88
9.84
8.76
7.63
6.51
5.51
5.01
4.39
3.88
3.38
2.66
2.13
1.60
1.07
1.00
0.94
0.85
0.80
0.75
0.70
0.65
0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.25
0.22
0.20
0.15
0.13
0.08
0.03

Javelin
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66.95m
62.38m
58.09m
57.78m
56.66m
56.48m
56.27m
54.99m
54.17m
54.13m
51.79m
51.53m
50.97m
50.10m
49.25m
49.24m
49.23m
48.42m
48.38m
48.37m
46.85m
46.65m
46.45m
46.26m
46.16m
46.06m
45.23m
45.08m
44.85m
44.77m
44.67m
44.10m
44.01m
43.70m
43.59m
43.56m
43.52m
42.45m
42.20m
42.12m
41.03m
40.96m
40.31m
40.13m
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219-8
204-8
190-7
189-7
185-10
185-3
184-7
180-5
177-8
177-7
169-11
169-0
167-2
164-4
161-7
161-6
161-6
158-10
158-8
158-8
153-8
153-0
152-4
151-9
151-5
151-1
148-4
147-11
147-1
146-10
146-6
144-8
144-4
143-4
143-0
142-11
142-9
139-3
138-5
138-2
134-7
134-4
132-3
131-8

3/30/16
3/10/16
4/16/16
3/10/16
4/9/16
4/13/16
4/13/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
3/26/16
3/10/16
4/9/16
3/24/16
3/10/16
4/13/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
3/22/16
4/9/16
3/18/16
4/15/16
4/8/16
4/2/16
3/10/16
3/10/16
4/9/16
3/24/16
3/22/16
3/24/16
4/15/16
4/14/16
4/15/16
4/15/16
4/9/16
4/13/16
4/9/16
4/2/16
3/24/16
4/9/16
3/24/16
4/8/16
4/9/16
4/2/16
4/15/16

Meet
2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa

NJCAA 2015

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

8th Annual David Suenram Gor
Southwestern Invitational
2016 Grizzly Invite

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 6
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite 5
Southwestern Invitational
UTEP Springtime 2016

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
2016 Grizzly Invite

Puma Outdoor Invitational 11
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
Wildcat Classic 8
2016 Grizzly Invite

Willie Williams Classic
Benedictine Eagle Relays and |
2016 Mesa Classic

ACCAC Central Arizona
Southwestern Invitational
Southwestern Invitational
2016 Grizzly Invite

Mesa Combined Events Invitati
Wildcat Classic

Mesa Combined Events Invitati
2016 Little State Championship
27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
2016 Jim Duncan Invitational
Benedictine Eagle Relays and |
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Knox College Outdoor Open
Wartburg Outdoor Select
Puma Outdoor Invitational
2016 Concordia Outdoor Invite
Mesa Combined Events Invitati
2016 Mesa Classic

2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
ACCAC Central Arizona

Benedictine Eagle Relays and |
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Decathlon I

Gabe MOORE South Plains 40.89 7,039 3/30/16 7039 (1) 3/30
2 D'angelo FOSTER SO  Mesa CC 35.53 1 6,570 3/24/16 6570 (2) 3/24 11
3 Michael AMERLAN SO  DuPage 29.55 1 6,014 4/15/16 6014 (3) 4/15 14
4 Reece LAFAYE SO  Pima CC 26.80 1 5,889 3/24/16 5889 (4) 3/24
5 Mace METCALF FR  Cowley County CC 24.72 1 5,874 4/6/16 5874 (5) 4/6
6 Jared PFEIFER FR  Cloud County CC 21.20 1 5,566 4/6/16 5566 (6) 4/6
7 Logan MCBRIDE FR  South Plains 19.05 2 5,535 4/7/16 5535 (7) 4/7
8 Brandon ORNELAS SO  Pima CC 16.27 2 5,377 3/24/16 5377 (8) 3/24
9 Alex JASPER FR  DuPage 14.00 2 4,987 4/15/16 4987 (9) 4/15
10  Steven CARTER SO  Pima CC 12.00 3 4,844 3/24/16 4844 (10) 3/24
11  Terrell VENNING FR  Coffeyville CC 10.00 1 4,684 4/6/16 4684 (11) 4/6
12  Demitrius HEATH FR  Cloud County CC 9.00 2 4,045 4/6/16 4045 (12) 4/6
13 Parker RAY FR  Cowley County CC 8.00 2 3,422 4/6/16 3422 (13) 4/6
14  Stephen MUCKENTHALER FR  Cowley County CC 7.00 3 3,359 4/6/16 3359 (14) 4/6
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100 Meters
Meet
1 Eboni COBY lowa Central CC 33.83 11.42 (1.5) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
2 Danielle RIGGINS SO  lowa Central CC 30.79 2 11.56w (2.2) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
3 Ariel JACKSON SO lowa Central CC 28.72 3 11.57w (2.2) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
4 Rene MEDLEY FR Western Texas 26.14 1 11.65w (5.8) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
5 Aaliyah TELESFORD SO  South Plains 23.77 1 1171w (5.8) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
6 Angelica COLLINS SO Coffeyville CC 3.62 m 1 11.74w (3.4) 3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational 5
6  Mauricia PRIETO FR  South Plains 21.62 2 1174w (3.4) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
8 Alexxis MILNER FR Butler (Kan.) CC 17.20 1 11.83 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
9 Ona GILES SO Butler (Kan.) CC 15.10 2 11.85 () 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
10 Ashley HENDERSON FR Meridian CC 13.06 1 11.86 (0.1) 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
11 Diamond WASHINGTON SO Central Arizona 11.01 1 11.87cA 11.84 (1.7 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016
12  Shanice WILLIAMS FR  Western Texas 9.87 2  11.90w (5.8) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
13 Nikirah MCKINNEY FR  Arkansas Baptist 8.83 1 1191 (0.3) 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational
13  Stephanie HALE SO  Western Texas 8.83 3 1191w (3.4) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
15 Kamira FRANKLIN FR New Mexico JC 6.73 1 11.93wcA 11.90 (3.3 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016
16  Sabrina MASON FR  Barton County CC 5.60 1 11.97w (2.8) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
17 Denesha RANSOME SO  Monroe 5.05 1 11.99 (1.1) 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
17  JoiGILL FR  South Plains 5.05 3  11.99w (3.4) 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
19 Jade WEATHERSBY SO Cloud County CC 3.98 1 12.02 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
21  Maya GENARD SO  Cowley County CC 2.96 1 12.03 () 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational
22 Marjorie THOMPSON FR  Cloud County CC 2.41 2 12,05 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
23 Crystal COOK FR  Neosho County CC 1.80 1 12.10 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
24 Jadyn CHEVANEES-SKEEN ~ FR Neosho County CC 1.27 2 1211w (3.5) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
24 Kianje POLLARD SO lowa Western CC 1.27 1 1211 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
26 Desire MCHENRY SO Hinds CC 1.13 1 1213 (1.1) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
26  ebony SMITH SO Lincoln (1ll.) 1.13 1 12.13w (4.4) 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
28 Monique SPENCER FR  Essex County (N.J.) 0.98 1 1215 (1.4) 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays
28 Chyna WATSON-REID FR lowa Western CC 0.98 2 1215w (3.2) 3/22/16 Wildcat Classic
30 Ashley EHRHART FR Butler (Kan.) CC 0.84 3 1217 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
30 Mikayla DUDLEY FR Coffeyville CC 0.84 2 1217 (1.1) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
33  ryan BEARD SO Johnson County CC 0.64 1 1219 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
34 Ivori HOOD SO  AllencC 0.57 1 12.20 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
34 Rian ROBINSON FR Barton County CC 0.57 2 12.20cA 12.17 (1.5 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
36 Ivy GILLYARD FR  Coffeyville CC 0.45 3 12.21 (1.1) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
37  Brittney ANDERSON SO  lowa Western CC 0.36 3 12.23 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
38 O'neisha GLOVER SO  Barton County CC 0.30 3  12.25wcA 12.22 (2.7 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
40  Sisilia SEAVULA FR  Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.25 1 12.28w (4.5) 4/9/16 2016 Concordia Outdoor Invite
40 Shaian VANDENBURGH FR Monroe 0.25 2 12.28 (0.1) 4/10/16 TCNJ Invitational
43 Georgia TOMLINSON SO Southwestern Christian (T 0.17 1 12.29cA 12.26 (0.3 3/24/16 Texas Tech Open
45  Jeriniqgue BROOKS FR  Essex County (N.J.) 0.13 2 1230 (1.1) 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays
46  Kadesha ADAMS SO  Southwestern Christian (T 0.10 2 1231 (1.4) 4/16/16 East Texas Invitational
46  lennifer WATT SO  Arkansas Baptist 0.10 2 1231 (0.3) 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational
49 Amber MCCROSKEY FR Pima CC 0.03 1 1233 (0.9) 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic
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200 Meters
veet

1 Christine MOSS New Mexico JC 34.46 23.49cA 23.42 (1.1 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and

2 Zakiya DENOON FR  Monroe 31.81 1 23.64 () 1/29/16 John Thomas Terrier Invitation
3 Ashley HENDERSON FR  Meridian CC 28.49 1 23.95 (1.6) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
4 Mauricia PRIETO FR  South Plains 26.03 1 24.06wcA 23.99 (2.1 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016

5 Danielle RIGGINS SO lowa Central CC 3.99 m 1 24.07w (2.8) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
6 Kayelle CLARKE SO  New Mexico JC 21.62 2 24.16 () 2/5/16 New Mexico Classic 3
7 Sunkietra MCALLISTER SO  Arkansas Baptist 19.47 1 24.20 (-0.4) 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational

8 Camira HAUGHTON SO  Central Arizona 3.22 n 1 24.29 (1.0) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

9 Eboni COBY SO lowa Central CC 15.05 2 2435 () 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
10  Rene MEDLEY FR  Western Texas 12.86 1 24.42cA 24.35 (0.0  3/24/16 Texas Tech Open

11 Quadaisha NEWKIRK SO New Mexico JC 10.73 3  24.47wcA 24.40 (4.3 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
11  Taylor HILL FR  South Plains 10.73 2 24.47 () 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
13  O'neisha GLOVER SO  Barton County CC 8.70 1 24.48wcA 24.41 (2.1 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
15  Treshanna TAYLOR SO  lowa Western CC 6.67 1 24.49 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

17  OnaGILES SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 5.07 1 24,53 () 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

18  Maya GENARD Cowley County CC 4.55 1 24.54 () 12/5/15 Oklahoma Baptist University In
19 Sabrina MASON FR Barton County CC 3.99 2  24.58w (2.3) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
20 Tamara STYLE SO  Barton County CC 3.44 3  24.62w (3.0) 4/1/16 2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
21 Ariel JACKSON SO  lowa Central CC 2.42 u 3 24.63 () 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic

22 JoiGILL FR  South Plains 2.41 3 24.64 () 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
23 Nikirah MCKINNEY FR  Arkansas Baptist 1.90 2 24.65 (-0.4) 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational

24 Tristan EVEYLN FR  Monroe 1.33 2 24.70 () 2/12/16 David Hemery Valentine Invitat
26  Diamond WASHINGTON SO  Central Arizona 1.12 2 24.78 (0.0) 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

29  Loushanya NEMOUR FR  Coffeyville CC 0.85 1 24.87w (2.6) 4/16/16 8th Annual David Suenram Gor
30 Georgia TOMLINSON SO  Southwestern Christian (T 0.75 1 2491 (1.7) 4/16/16 East Texas Invitational

30  Ariane STRUNKEY FR  Monroe 0.75 3 2491 () 2/5/16 2016 Armory Track Invitational
34  Kianje POLLARD SO  lowa Western CC 0.53 2 2493 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

35  Sasha SMITH-POLLARD SO  Western Texas 0.46 2 2494w (2.5) 3/25/16 2016 War Hawk Classic

36  Shaquellra COLLINS SO Hutchinson CC 0.40 1 24.96w (4.8) 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
37  Ashley BLACKWELL FR  Coffeyville CC 0.35 2 25.03 () 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

38  Desire MCHENRY SO Hinds CC 0.30 1 25.04 (1.6) 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi
40  Kalei MATTHEWS FR  Coffeyville CC 0.25 3 25.06w (2.7) 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite
41  Stephanie HALE SO  Western Texas 0.22 3  25.07w (2.5) 3/25/16 2016 War Hawk Classic
44  Jade WEATHERSBY SO  Cloud County CC 0.15 1 25.14 () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
44  Rhoneshia JOHNSON SO  Neosho County CC 0.15 1 25.14 (1.5) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
47  Kyelah HODGES FR  Highland (Kan.) CC 0.08 1 25.15 (1.5) 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
49  Jerinique BROOKS FR  Essex County (N.J.) 0.03 1 2517 () 2/5/16 2016 Armory Track Invitational

Tuesday, April 19, 2016 USTFCCCA.org Page 24 of 44



USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

5. TRACK & FIEIJ)—
— ~<CROS
v T

2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:24 AM

1 Camira HAUGHTON
2 Christine MOSS

3 Rian ROBINSON

4 Cameka WITTER

5 Medinah SPENCER
6 Jahneya MITCHELL
7 Quadaisha NEWKIRK
8 Georgia TOMLINSON
9 Alexis LUCKETT

10  Ariel JACKSON

11  Saqukine CAMERON
12 Kyelah HODGES

12 O'neisha GLOVER
14  Zakiya DENOON

15  Taffoya SHIRLEY

16  Danielle RIGGINS

17 Mauricia PRIETO

18 Shatia HUBBARD

19  Jasmin ALLEN

21 Britaney DUNCAN
22 Sabrina MASON

23 Ariane STRUNKEY
24 Sasha SMITH-POLLARD
27  Kianje POLLARD

28  E'Keisha HOLLINS
30 Shaquellra COLLINS
32  J'Renda RIVERA

32  Divina HENRY

34  Sanikee GARDNER
36  Daila GAYLE

37  Gatashyka LYONS
38  Elicia GALLEGOS

40  Angel MALONE

41 Rhoneshia JOHNSON
43 Eugiene HUE

45  Courtney WILLIS

46 LaShai NUNLEY

47  Ashley HENDERSON

Tuesday, April 19, 2016

SO

FR
FR
FR
N
SO
N
SO
N
SO
FR
FR
N
FR
N
SO
FR
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
N
SO
N
SO
N
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
N
FR

Central Arizona
New Mexico JC
Barton County CC
Western Texas
South Plains

New Mexico JC
New Mexico JC
Southwestern Christian (T
Hinds CC

lowa Central CC
South Plains
Highland (Kan.) CC
Barton County CC
Monroe

lowa Western CC
lowa Central CC
South Plains

lowa Central CC
lowa Western CC
Western Texas
Barton County CC
Monroe

Western Texas
lowa Western CC
Hinds CC
Hutchinson CC
Monroe

Coffeyville CC
Southwestern Christian (T
Southwestern Christian (T
Hinds CC

Highland (Kan.) CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Neosho County CC
Essex County (N.J.)
Butler (Kan.) CC
Coffeyville CC
Meridian CC

400 Meters
33.08 54.45
30.80 1 54.60cA 54.49
28.72 1 54.640T
26.65 1 54.68
3890 1 ss5.00
21.83 2 55.12cA 55.01
19.67 3 55.22¢A 55.11
17.58 1 5529
15.46 1 5539
12.83 1 5597
10.81 2 55.99
9.74 1 5612
9.74 2 5612
7.68 1 5621
6.66 1 5625
2651 2 se260T
220 3 631
4.61 3 56.33
4.02 2 56.47
3.00 2 5652
2470 3 s6.56
1.93 2 56.63
1.34 3 56.79
0.97 3 5716
0.91 2 5718
0.78 1 57.22
0.65 3 57.28
0.65 1 57.280T
0.51 2 5735
0.40 3 57.46
0.35 3 57.48
0.30 2 57.60
0.25 1 57.640T
0.22 1 57.650T
0.17 1 57.96
0.13 2 57.980T
0.10 2 5803
0.08 1 5811
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4/8/16
3/26/16
2/19/16

4/9/16
2/19/16
3/26/16

4/8/16
4/16/16

4/9/16

3/4/16
2/19/16

4/9/16
3/25/16

4/1/16
2/12/16
2/12/16
2/19/16
3/25/16

2/5/16
2/19/16
3/18/16

2/5/16
2/19/16
4/13/16
4/15/16

4/2/16
2/12/16
1/29/16
4/16/16
4/16/16

4/9/16
4/16/16
2/19/16
2/19/16
3/31/16
2/19/16

4/9/16

4/1/16

Meet
2016 Mesa Classic

NJCAA 2015

UTEP Springtime 2016

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
South Plains College Indoor Inv
UTEP Springtime 2016 4
West Texas A&M Classic and
East Texas Invitational

MCC Relay Invitational

NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
South Plains College Indoor Inv
Ottawa University Track Meet
Arkansas Spring Invitational
Ramapo College Track & Field |
SDSU Indoor Classic

lowa State Classic

South Plains College Indoor Inv
Arkansas Spring Invitational
41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
South Plains College Indoor Inv
65th Annual TSU Relays Univer
2016 Armory Track Invitational
South Plains College Indoor Inv
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 University of Southern Mi
2016 Hutch Night Relays

David Hemery Valentine Invitat
Pittsburg State Invitational
East Texas Invitational

East Texas Invitational

MCC Relay Invitational

Darrel Gourley Open

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
2016 Colonial Relays

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
SBU Bearcat Invite

Mississippi College Twilight Invi
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2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:24 AM

1 Marleena EUBANKS
2 Susan EJORE

3 Faheemah SCRADERS
4 Eugiene HUE

5 Asha DOUGLAS

6 Stephanie BARRETT
7 Cameka WITTER

8 Rachael ZEIGER

9 Madison SLATER

10 Latriceia SMITH

11 Shalise FERNANDER
12 Ja'ianna WILLIAMS
13 Rose JEBET

14 Courtney FREED

15 Kelly O'SHEA

16  Taffoya SHIRLEY

17 Silvia SOSA

18 Rohwanna SMITH

19 Mattie SWISHER

20  Kristina VUJANIC

21 Divina HENRY

22 Shanieke WATSON
23  Tashay ROBERTS

24  Jessica COLEMAN

25 Courtney GRIFFITHS
26  Joan JELIMO

27  Allyson GIRARD

28 Lacey WOIT

29  Leah NELSON

30  Anais DA SILVA

31 Bailey WALSER

32 Victoria WYATT

33 mallory THARP

34 Leanne POMPEANI
35 Adeline MONTGOMERY
36  Taylor BRENDEN

37 Emilykate HOPSON-BOYD
38 Haley BOCCOMINO
39  Tangy WISEMAN

40 Alexis RAMIREZ

41 Sara LEAMER

42  Angel WHITE

44 Desire MONTENEGRO
45  Amber RUIZ-BUENO
46 Courtney NEMECHECK
48 Hannah JARMAN

49  Gisel SANTIAGO
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SO

FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
N
SO
FR
FR
N
SO
NY
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
N
SO
N
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
FR

Central Arizona
Monroe

lowa Central CC
Essex County (N.J.)
Barton County CC
Cloud County CC
Western Texas
Gillette

Lansing CC

South Plains

Pima CC

New Mexico JC
New Mexico JC
Cloud County CC
Vincennes

lowa Western CC
New Mexico JC
ASA College
Dodge City CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Coffeyville CC
lowa Western CC
Monroe

Garden City CC
Cowley County CC
Gillette

Mesa CC

Macomb CC
Hutchinson CC
Vincennes

Dodge City CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
Lincoln (lll.)

lowa Central CC
Mesa CC

Paradise Valley CC
Barton County CC
Macomb CC

lowa Central CC
Mesa CC
Cuyahoga CC
Monroe

Pima CC
Cuyahoga CC
Garden City CC
Paradise Valley CC
Highland (Kan.) CC

800 Meters
35.49 2:07.15
33.40 1 2:07.32
28.30 1 2:13.89
26.24 1 2:14.04
23.28 1 2:16.68
21.26 1 2:16.74
19.22 1 2:16.90 OT
17.12 1 2:17.23
15.01 1 2:17.63
12.98 1 2:17.72
10.96 1 2:17.79
9.90 1 2:18.01cA
8.82 2 2:18.27
7.77 2 2:18.47
272 1 21seso0r
5.51 1 2:20.16
4.93 3 2:20.67
4.41 1 2:20.82
3.88 1 2:21.04
3.38 1 2:21.050T
2.87 1 2211107
2220 2 22148
1.79 2 22173
1.19 1 2:22.40
1.05 1 2:23.13
0.99 2 2:23.14cA
0.89 1 2:23.56
0.81 1 2:23.76 OT
0.75 1 2:23.82
0.70 2 22424
0.65 2 2:24.260T
0.60 1 2:24.49
0.55 1 2:24.73
0.50 2 2:24.75
0.45 2 2:24.94
0.40 1 2:25.12
0.35 2 2:25.37
0.30 2 2:25.56 OT
0.28 3 2:25.89
0.25 3 2:26.29
0.22 1 2:26.410T
0.20 3 2:26.59
0.15 2 2:26.97
0.13 2 2:27.07
0.10 2 227.270T
0.05 2 2:27.82
0.03 1 2:27.84
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2:18.42

2:23.61

4/8/16
1/29/16
3/25/16
4/15/16
1/15/16

4/2/16
1/29/16
2/19/16
4/16/16

2/5/16

4/8/16
3/24/16
2/12/16

4/2/16
2/13/16
4/13/16

2/5/16
4/17/16

3/4/16
2/19/16
2/12/16
3/22/16
2/12/16

4/8/16
3/10/16
3/24/16
2/27/16
2/19/16
3/10/16
2/19/16
2/19/16

4/8/16

4/9/16

4/9/16
2/27/16
3/24/16
3/18/16
2/13/16

4/9/16

4/8/16
2/13/16

4/1/16

4/8/16
3/17/16
2/19/16

4/2/16
4/16/16

Meet NJCAA 2015
37th Annual Sun Angel Classic 1

John Thomas Terrier Invitation
Arkansas Spring Invitational
2016 Silfen Elite Distance/Mutl
2016 Holiday Inn Invitational
2016 Hutch Night Relays 9
Pittsburg State Invitational
NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
Jim Cole Invitational

Charlie Thomas Invitational
2016 Mesa Classic

Texas Tech Open 4
Don Kirby Open & Elite

2016 Hutch Night Relays

GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
New Mexico Classic

The Coach Omeltchenko Invitat
NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
Wildcat Classic

David Hemery Valentine Invitat
Leon Johnson Invitational
Southwestern Invitational
2016 Yellow Jacket Spring Ope
CAC Indoor Invitational

GVSU Tune Up

Southwestern Invitational

EIU Friday Night Special 2016
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
2016 Mesa Classic

Knox College Outdoor Open
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
CAC Indoor Invitational

Puma Outdoor Invitational
65th Annual TSU Relays Univer
GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
2016 Mesa Classic

GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
Ramapo College Track & Field |
2016 Mesa Classic

Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
ACCAC Central Arizona

Darrel Gourley Open

Page 26 of 44



== USTRACK & FIELD =

v T

USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:24 AM
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32
33
34
35
36
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
49

Susan EJORE
Marleena EUBANKS
Nokuthula DLAMINI
Leanne POMPEANI
Rachael ZEIGER
Allyson GIRARD
Shanieke WATSON
Faheemah SCRADERS
Taylor THRUSH

Rose JEBET

Kelly O'SHEA

mallory THARP
Taylor BRENDEN
Anais DA SILVA
Mattie SWISHER
Kaitlyn SHOEMAKER
Stephanie BARRETT
Ramsey CHANCELLOR
Katy LOYD

Adeline MONTGOMERY
Hannah JARMAN
Kelsey MONTANO
Kelly BABCOCK

Silvia SOSA

Tangy WISEMAN
Kaitlyn VOLK

Krista MAGNESS
Asha DOUGLAS

Poro GAHEKAVE
Victoria KEHLER

Karen BARRIENTOS
RODRIGUEZ

Bailey WALSER

J'Cee HOLMES

Shelia SAMOEI
Samantha MILLER
Courtney GRIFFITHS
Janeth MAGANA
Miranda WOLANIN
Veronica TOWIANSKI
Holly PIERCE

Keagan DAVIS

Billie Jo DYTRT
Kristina SILVERS

Joan JELIMO
Courtney NEMECHECK
Sierra COEN

Desire MONTENEGRO
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SO
FR
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
N
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
NY
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
N
SO
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
N

FR
So
SO
FR
FR
FR
Fr
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
So

Monroe

Central Arizona
Monroe

lowa Central CC
Gillette

Mesa CC

lowa Western CC
lowa Central CC
Lansing CC

New Mexico JC
Vincennes
Lincoln (1ll.)
Paradise Valley CC
Vincennes

Dodge City CC
Allen CC

Cloud County CC
Central Arizona
Pima CC

Mesa CC
Paradise Valley CC
Pima CC

Lansing CC

New Mexico JC
lowa Central CC
Central Arizona
Lansing CC
Barton County CC
South Plains
Cottey

Cuyahoga CC

Dodge City CC
Coffeyville CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Mesa CC

Cowley County CC
Vincennes
Macomb CC
Macomb CC
Barton County CC
Hutchinson CC
Paradise Valley CC
Allen CC

Gillette

Garden City CC
Johnson County CC
Pima CC

1500 Meters

34.64
31.37
28.85
YR2Y D |
23.91
21.89
19.76
17.31
15.28
13.26
10.87
9.80
8.79
263
6.60
5.55
4.94
4.37

236 1

3.33
2331
2.31
1.74
1.19
1.14
1.06
1.00
0.92
0.81
0.70
0.65

0.60
0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.30
0.28
0.25
0.22
0.20
0.17
0.15
0.13
0.10
0.08
0.03

W kR R NN W R NNR WRWRRN

4:28.97c
4:34.59
4:36.93c
4:39.79
4:42.09c
4:42.24
4:43.16
4:46.36
4:46.61
4:46.72c
4:49.93¢ OT
4:50.86
4:51.09
4:53.47¢ OT
4:53.89
4:54.59
4:56.17
4:57.30c
4:57.51c
4:57.84
4:57.92
4:58.20
4:59.25
5:00.01cA
5:00.07
5:00.48c
5:00.74
5:01.23cA
5:02.10cA
5:03.04
5:03.13c

5:04.41
5:05.23
5:05.51c OT
5:05.52
5:06.52
5:07.21
5:07.87c
5:09.43c
5:09.68cA
5:09.93
5:10.48
5:11.49
5:11.54c
5:11.55
5:11.75
5:12.82
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4:50.49(1)

4:59.09(1)

5:04.66(1)

5:09.66(1)
5:13.13(1)

5:16.95(1)

5:21.09(1)
5:21.32(1)

5:04.65

5:24.52(1)

5:05.51
5:06.77

5:27.38(1)

5:29.96(1)

5:32.50(1)
5:34.19(1)
5:14.08

5:36.47(1)

2/12/16
3/18/16
1/29/16
3/25/16
2/12/16
4/8/16
4/13/16
4/13/16
4/16/16
3/4/16
2/12/16
4/14/16
4/8/16
2/13/16
3/10/16
3/25/16
3/10/16
3/4/16
3/4/16
3/24/16
4/2/16
4/8/16
4/16/16
3/26/16
4/9/16
2/20/16
4/16/16
4/8/16
3/26/16
4/9/16
2/19/16

3/10/16
4/16/16
2/19/16
3/18/16
4/13/16
4/15/16

2/5/16
1/15/16

4/8/16
3/10/16

4/2/16
3/25/16
2/19/16

4/8/16
4/16/16
3/24/16

Meet
David Hemery Valentine Invitat
Willie Williams Classic
John Thomas Terrier Invitation
Arkansas Spring Invitational
SDSU Indoor Classic
2016 Mesa Classic
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Jim Cole Invitational
NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
GVSU Big Meet Invite (Friday)
27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
2016 Mesa Classic
GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
Oklahoma Baptist University In
Southwestern Invitational
NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
Puma Outdoor Invitational
ACCAC Central Arizona
2016 Mesa Classic
Jim Cole Invitational
UTEP Springtime 2016
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Puma Indoor Classic
Jim Cole Invitational
West Texas A&M Classic and
UTEP Springtime 2016
SBU Bearcat Invite
BW Greater CLE Championship

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

8th Annual David Suenram Gor
2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
Baldy Castillo Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Little State Championship
Hillsdale Wide-Track Classic
SVSU Classic

West Texas A&M Classic and
Southwestern Invitational
ACCAC Central Arizona
Oklahoma Baptist University In
NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
Leon Johnson Invitational
Darrel Gourley Open

Puma Outdoor Invitational

NJCAA 2015
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Steeplechase
Meet

1 Shanieke WATSON FR  lowa Western CC 32.95 11:26.14 4/1/16 2016 Reiver Open
2 Hannah JARMAN FR  Paradise Valley CC 30.87 1 11:27.75 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
3 Kelly O'SHEA SO  Vincennes 28.75 1 11:29.84 4/1/16 2016 Knight Invitational
4 Tangy WISEMAN SO  lowa Central CC 26.73 1 11:30.24 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 13
5 Billie Jo DYTRT SO Paradise Valley CC 24.19 2 11:42.20 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
6 Karen BARRIENTOS SO  Cuyahoga CC 21.91 1 11:50.24 3/17/16 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio

RODRIGUEZ
7 Kelsey MONTANO SO  Pima CC 19.85 1 11:51.93 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

Kaitlyn VOLK FR Central Arizona 17.77 1 11:54.40 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
9 Taylor BRENDEN FR  Paradise Valley CC 15.39 3 12:09.04 3/18/16 Baldy Castillo Invitational
10  Holly PIERCE SO  Barton County CC 13.39 1 12:09.22 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 14
11  Gabby YBARRA FR  Mesa CC 11.25 1 12:17.35 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
12 Angelica GUTIERREZ SO  lowa Central CC 9.85 2 12:41.44 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
13 Ayrica PARSONS FR  Indian Hills CC 8.83 1 12:42.30 4/15/16 2016 Jim Duncan Invitational
14  Veronica TOWIANSKI FR  Macomb CC 7.83 1 12:42.44 4/16/16 Don Kleinow Invitational
15 Ruth CHEPSAT FR Gillette 6.76 1 12:46.71cA 12:56.22 4/9/16 South Dakota Mines Bauer Invi
16  Jelani HUMA FR  Central Arizona 5.69 2 12:51.00 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
17 Shelia SAMOEI SO Butler (Kan.) CC 5.09 1 12:57.48 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
18  Emily FLAIG FR  Indian Hills CC 4.51 2 13:02.89 4/15/16 2016 Jim Duncan Invitational
19  Rachel WHITE FR  Dodge City CC 3.99 1 13:04.15 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
20  Janie SALINAS FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 3.41 2 13:09.51 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
21 Cassia CATTERALL FR Gillette 2.85 2 13:13.57cA 13:23.41 4/9/16 South Dakota Mines Bauer Invi
22 Kyla MCDANIEL FR  Mesa CC 2.32 2 13:15.56 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
23 Ariat OLOK FR  lowa Western CC 1.67 2 13:25.98 4/1/16 2016 Reiver Open
24  Jordan LANE FR  North lowa Area CC 1.11 1 13:29.85 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
25  Brooke DOTSON SO Johnson County CC 0.97 1 13:36.70 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
26 Breanna GAHAGAN SO Vincennes 0.90 2 13:52.39 4/1/16 2016 Knight Invitational
27  Sierra CONNEL FR  Mesa CC 0.85 3 13:53.90 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
28  Amber RUIZ-BUENO FR  Cuyahoga CC 0.80 2 13:57.46 4/16/16 Westminster Invitational 2016
29  Sara DORADO FR  Cowley County CC 0.75 1 14:01.22 3/25/16 Oklahoma Baptist University In
30 Angela LINGG SO  Hutchinson CC 0.70 1 14:10.00 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
31 Kathryn PIAR FR  Cuyahoga CC 0.65 3  14:38.66 4/16/16 Westminster Invitational 2016
32 Laramie LEAKEY SO  Cloud County CC 0.60 1 15:15.04 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
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5000 Meters
Meet

1 Leanne POMPEANI FR  lowa Central CC 36.03 16:42.07 OT 2/12/16 lowa State Classic

2 Nokuthula DLAMINI FR  Monroe 32.62 1 17:09.05 2/12/16 David Hemery Valentine Invitat

3 Anais DA SILVA FR Vincennes 28.52 1 17:51.89 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

4 Hannah JARMAN FR  Paradise Valley CC 26.24 1 17:58.04 4/15/16 Beach Invitational

5 Allyson GIRARD FR  Mesa CC 24.00 1 18:03.26 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

6 Kaitlyn SHOEMAKER FR  Allen CC 21.93 1 18:05.69 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C

7 Karen BARRIENTOS SO  Cuyahoga CC 19.75 1 18:11.48 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 7

RODRIGUEZ

8 Billie Jo DYTRT SO  Paradise Valley CC 17.25 2 18:27.98 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

9 Katy LOYD FR  Pima CC 14.88 1 18:41.71 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

10 Tangy WISEMAN SO  lowa Central CC 12.87 2 18:42.07 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

11 Stephany SISLAVA FR  Louisburg 10.72 1 18:52.29 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

12  Gabby YBARRA FR  Mesa CC 9.57 2 19:02.87 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

13 Shelia SAMOEI SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 8.53 1 19:05.26 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

14  Benisse INAMAHORO FR  Ranger 7.52 1 19:06.35 3/3/16 Joe Gillespie Invitational

15 Kristina SILVERS FR Allen CC 6.49 2  19:07.99 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C

16 Vicky IBARRA FR  Allen CC 543 3 19:12.18 4/1/16 San Francisco State Distance C

17 Kenzie FITZGERALD FR Glendale (Ariz.) CC 4.89 1 19:15.25 3/26/16 2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita

18  Samantha HARMON FR  Gillette 4.37 1 19:16.80 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

19  Angelica GUTIERREZ SO  lowa Central CC 3.80 3 19:21.71 4/9/16 2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite

20 Miranda WOLANIN FR  Macomb CC 3.28 1 19:23.00 1/29/16 SVSU Jets Pizza Invitational

21 Kayla KRAFT SO Lansing CC 2.72 1 19:27.43 4/16/16 Jim Cole Invitational 5
22 Paityn BAHM SO  Paradise Valley CC 2.18 3  19:30.28 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

23 Kaitlyn VOLK FR  Central Arizona 1.67 1 19:30.97 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

24  Hilary OGUTU FR  Mesa CC 1.16 3  19:31.83 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic

25 Ramsey CHANCELLOR SO Central Arizona 1.10 2 19:32.91 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

26  Cassia CATTERALL FR  Gillette 1.04 2 19:33.12 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

27  Poro GAHEKAVE FR  South Plains 0.98 1 19:34.38 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational

29  Janeth MAGANA FR  Vincennes 0.79 2 19:40.58 4/1/16 2016 Knight Invitational

30 J'Cee HOLMES SO Coffeyville CC 0.71 1 19:43.20 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C

31  Winnie KIBET FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 0.65 1 19:45.44 0T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

32 Holly PIERCE SO Barton County CC 0.60 1 19:49.84 3/18/16 65th Annual TSU Relays Univer

33  Samantha FELZIEN FR  Pima CC 0.55 2 19:53.51 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona

34  Sarah KURPJUWEIT SO  Cottey 0.50 1 19:53.810T 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi 17
35  Janie SALINAS FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.45 2 19:54.07 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla

36 Jelani HUMA FR  Central Arizona 0.40 3  19:57.05 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

37  Elizabeth DEATON SO  Pima CC 0.35 3 20:00.68 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic

38  Casey HADAWAY FR  Lansing CC 0.30 2 20:08.93 4/16/16 lJim Cole Invitational

39  Cassidy REDDELL FR  New Mexico JC 0.28 1 20:09.44cA  20:26.11 3/24/16 Texas Tech Open
40 Darlina ROSE FR  Cottey 0.25 2 20:12.47 OT 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
41  Sarah MEYERS FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 0.22 2 20:14.62 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
42 Rachel WHITE FR Dodge City CC 0.20 1 20:16.63 0T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
44  Maria CURREN FR  Cuyahoga CC 0.15 2 20:24.67 OT 2/12/16 GVSU Big Meet Invite (Friday)
45  Angelica SORIA SO Hutchinson CC 0.13 1 20:26.60 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational
46  Kassidi JONES SO  South Plains 0.10 2  20:26.73 2/5/16 Charlie Thomas Invitational 13
48 Lynnet KOSGEI FR  Gillette 0.05 3  20:28.13cA  20:47.79 3/24/16 2016 Yellow Jacket Spring Ope
49  mariah STEIN FR  Barton County CC 0.03 2 20:30.82 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
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10,000 Meters
Meet

1 Leanne POMPEANI FR  lowa Central CC 36.88 35:03.44 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2 Anais DA SILVA FR  Vincennes 32.35 1 37:24.32 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
3 Katy LOYD FR  Pima CC 28.55 1 39:17.43 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

4 Kaitlyn VOLK FR  Central Arizona 26.29 1 39:34.37 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

5 Samantha FELZIEN FR  Pima CC 24.13 2 39:47.16 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

6 Paityn BAHM SO  Paradise Valley CC 21.99 1 40:00.69 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational 7
7 Jelani HUMA FR  Central Arizona 19.40 2 41:00.82 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

8 Elizabeth DEATON SO  Pima CC 16.92 3  41:52.47 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

9 Miranda WOLANIN SO  Macomb CC 14.91 1 41:53.58 4/16/16 Don Kleinow Invitational

10  Winnie KIBET FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 12.89 1 41:54.90 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
11 Benisse INAMAHORO FR Ranger 10.75 1 42:10.85 2/27/16 Trinity Open 2016

12  Jessica SHIRLEY FR Central Arizona 9.75 3 42:10.88 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational

13 Angelica SORIA SO  Hutchinson CC 8.60 1 42:35.54 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
15  Samantha HARMON FR  Gillette 6.45 1 43:08.60cA 43:47.17 4/14/16 Yellowjacket/Battlin' Bear Ope
16  Joan JELIMO FR  Gillette 5.44 2 43:12.87cA  43:51.50 4/14/16 Yellowjacket/Battlin' Bear Ope
17  Ruth CHEPSAT FR  Gillette 4.93 3  43:15.08cA  43:53.75 4/14/16 Yellowjacket/Battlin' Bear Ope
18  Sarah MEYERS FR  Colby (Kan.) CC 4.42 2 43:17.37 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
19  Breanna PHILLIPS SO  PrattCC 3.79 1 43:46.49 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
21 Emily WILLIAMS SO Johnson County CC 2.72 1 44:02.89 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
22 Baylor GRAHAM SO  lowa Western CC 2.20 1 44:05.99 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
23 Paige BAIER FR lowa Western CC 1.68 2 44:11.47 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
24  Maria CURREN FR  Cuyahoga CC 1.11 1 44:27.61 3/17/16 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio
26  Alex FULTON FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.94 1 44:45.09 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
27  Esmeralda RODRIGUEZ FR  Meridian CC 0.89 1 44:45.66 4/9/16 MCC Relay Invitational
29 Breanna BARNEY SO  Johnson County CC 0.75 2 45:11.51 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
30 Jamie GOBLIRSCH FR  lowa Western CC 0.70 3 45:19.93 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
31  AnaBarbara URIBE FR  Ranger 0.65 2 45:28.56 3/25/16 2016 War Hawk Classic
32  Lourdes GONZALEZ SO  Ranger 0.60 3  45:46.07 3/25/16 2016 War Hawk Classic
33  Kimberly HOLIDAY FR  Cuyahoga CC 0.55 2 48:31.51 4/16/16 Westminster Invitational 2016
34  Tesla MADSEN FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.50 2 49:23.60 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
35  Darian TROST FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.45 3 53:17.52 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
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as of 4/19/2016 8:48:25 AM
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Danielle RIGGINS
Medinah SPENCER
Tasha FRAZIER
Magaly TSHIPOPO
Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE
Jasmine FRAZIER
Kilee HAGERSTRAND
Vanessa JOSEPH
Rachael O'NEIL
Breaisha MORTON
Karis PARKER
Juliette SMITH
Brianna PAYNE
Latavia COOMBS
Pedra HICKS

Renee SUMMERVILLE
Kellyann JAMES
Detrich LODGE
Leann PARKE
Ciearah HAIRSTON
Dasia SANDERS
Mallory VAWTER
Melody KORIE

Asha ALVAREZ
Shennare WILLIAM
Sabrina GRETZMACHER
Elizabeth BRISTOW
Chelsey LINTON
Abbigale BUTLER
Andrea SANDERS
Ashlyn PARRISH
Catherine BRYANT
Sara LEAMER
Taneika ELLISTON
Phoebe LARSON
Mesha NEWBOLD
Regene GILL

Shaley SHUMATE
Holly WRIGHT
Hayden SCHLOCHTERMEIE
kassy DAMMERMAN
Sola STEPHENSON
Dayanna DAVIS
Sch'cara YOUNG
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SO
N
SO
FR
SO
N
FR
FR
SO
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
N
FR
N
FR
N
SO

lowa Central CC
South Plains
Barton County CC
Central Arizona
Barton County CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Central Arizona
Coffeyville CC
Coffeyville CC
Monroe
Hutchinson CC
Coffeyville CC
Barton County CC
New Mexico JC
Central Arizona
Cloud County CC
lowa Western CC
lowa Western CC
ASA College
South Plains

lowa Western CC
lowa Central CC
South Plains

Allen CC

Essex County (N.J.)
Johnson County CC
Vincennes

Essex County (N.J.)
New Mexico JC
Cowley County CC
Cloud County CC
Mesa CC
Cuyahoga CC
New Mexico JC
Mesa CC

lowa Central CC
Vincennes

Dodge City CC
Hutchinson CC
Hutchinson CC
Lincoln (1ll.)

North lowa Area CC
Cuyahoga CC
Cowley County CC

100 Meter Hurdles

33.63 1 13.64
30.45 1 13.97w
28.38 1 13.99
357 1 1414
382 2 1416
21.80 1 1417
19.57 2 1427
17.55 1 14.28w
15.43 2 1433
339 1 1435
11.32 1 1438w
10.18 3 1446w
9.12 3 1451w
3uu 1 1452
6.74 3 14.85
5.73 1 14.86
5.19 1 14.90
4.65 2 1494
4.01 1 15.07
250 2 15.08cA
2.96 3 1512
2040 2 1513w
1.16 3 1541w
116 1 1541
0.91 1 1551
0.83 1 1554w
0.75 1 1559
0.70 2 1581
0.65 2 15.82cA
0.55 1 1587
0.50 2 15.89w
0.45 1 15.99
0.40 1 16.07
0.35 3 16.29cA
0.28 2 1641
0.25 3 1653
0.22 2 16.66
0.20 1 1678
0.17 2 16.81w
0.15 3 16.90w
0.13 1 16.96
0.08 1 1745
0.05 2 17.47
0.03 2 17.93w
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(1.2)
(4.1)
(1.4)
(1.7)
14.12 (1.0
()
(1.7)
(2.8)
(1.3)
(1.5)
(5.0)
(2.8)
(3.2)
(1.0)
(2.0)
()

()

()
(-0.5)
15.04 (-2.
()
(2.6)
(3.6)
(1.1)
(-0.4)
(2.7)
()
(1.8)
15.78 (1.0
(1.0)
(4.1)
(2.0)
(-0.1)
16.25 (2.0
(2.0)
(1.8)
(-0.1)
()
(3.0)
(3.0)
()

()
(1.6)
(3.0)

3/25/16
4/9/16
3/25/16
4/8/16
4/8/16
3/10/16
4/8/16
4/16/16
3/25/16
4/1/16
4/8/16
4/16/16
4/13/16
3/30/16
4/8/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
4/17/16
3/26/16
4/9/16
3/25/16
4/7/16
4/2/16
3/31/16
4/16/16
3/24/16
4/15/16
4/8/16
4/1/16
4/13/16
4/8/16
3/17/16
4/8/16
4/8/16
4/13/16
4/15/16
3/10/16
4/8/16
4/8/16
3/24/16
3/25/16
4/16/16
4/6/16

Meet

Arkansas Spring Invitational

NJCAA 2015

ACU Wes Kittley Invitational

N

Arkansas Spring Invitational
2016 Mesa Classic

West Texas A&M Classic and
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
2016 Mesa Classic

8th Annual David Suenram Gor
2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
Ramapo College Track & Field |
Friends University Invitational
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
2016 Mesa Classic

2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Grizzly Invite

The Coach Omeltchenko Invitat
UTEP Springtime 2016

2016 Grizzly Invite

Arkansas Spring Invitational
ASU David Noble Multi Meet
2016 ESU Relays

2016 Colonial Relays

Darrel Gourley Open

Bill Smith Challenge

2016 Silfen Elite Distance/Mutl
West Texas A&M Classic and
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Mesa Classic

Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio
West Texas A&M Classic and
2016 Mesa Classic

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Little State Championship
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
Friends University Invitational
Friends University Invitational
Bill Smith Challenge

Grand View Invitational
Westminster Invitational 2016

2016 Cowley Tiger Heptathlon/
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Medinah SPENCER
Camira HAUGHTON
Britaney DUNCAN
Tamara STYLE
Pedra HICKS
Kristina VUJANIC
Breaisha MORTON
Cassidy CHRIEST
Mesha NEWBOLD
Vanessa JOSEPH
Brianna PAYNE
Michala WEBSTER
Latavia COOMBS
Lisa BLACKWOOD
Melissa COTSONAS
Jocindra GLEE
areka HANSON
Chelsea GABRIEL
Alyssa DELEON
Alicia HARRIS
Asha ALVAREZ
Jessica COLEMAN
Kendra MIMS
Abbigale BUTLER
Renee SUMMERVILLE
Sara LEAMER
Sydnee TORAN
Diana GATLIN
Aliyah MATTA
Taliyah MCCLAM
Yuleimi CHALAS
Shaley SHUMATE
Phoebe LARSON
lauren WENDT

Sabrina GRETZMACHER

Sola STEPHENSON
Ashlyn PARRISH
Dayanna DAVIS
Andrea SANDERS
Isabella MORGAN
hatiana THOMAS
Acacia THALMANN
Breanna GAHAGAN
Taylor GLAWE
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SO

SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
N
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
NY
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
N
FR
FR
SO
N
SO
N
FR
N
SO
FR
SO
N
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
N
SO

South Plains
Central Arizona
Western Texas
Barton County CC
Central Arizona
Butler (Kan.) CC
Monroe

Paradise Valley CC
lowa Central CC
Coffeyville CC
Barton County CC
Coffeyville CC
New Mexico JC
lowa Western CC
Pima CC

Meridian CC
Johnson County CC
Highland (Kan.) CC
Hutchinson CC
Garden City CC
Allen CC

lowa Central CC
lowa Western CC
New Mexico JC
Cloud County CC
Cuyahoga CC

lowa Western CC
Coffeyville CC
Monroe

ASA College

ASA College
Dodge City CC
Mesa CC

Lincoln (1ll.)
Johnson County CC
North lowa Area CC
Cloud County CC
Cuyahoga CC
Cowley County CC
Dodge City CC
Lincoln (1ll.)

Cloud County CC
Vincennes

North lowa Area CC

400 Meter Hurdles

33.53
31.37
29.34
25.93
23.84
21.73
269 1
17.67
15.62
13.21
11.20
9.87
279 1
7.75
6.74
5.64
5.08
453
4.02
3.30
2.74
2.21
1.70
1.15
1.09
1.03
0.93
0.80
0.75
0.70
0.65
0.55
0.50
0.45
0.40
0.35
0.30
0.25
0.22
0.20
0.17
0.15
0.10
0.08

N R W NN R NN R NR R RN RNDMDOWOWORRNDNNNNRRRRRRRRRNNRRRRRNRRKRR

1:00.44
1:00.65
1:00.69
1:03.13
1:03.31
1:03.54
1:03.61
1:03.65
1:03.75
1:04.91
1:04.95
1:06.30
1:06.66cA
1:06.83
1:06.87
1:07.30
1:07.59
1:07.78
1:07.83
1:08.85
1:09.11
1:09.26
1:09.27
1:09.53cA
1:09.56
1:09.60
1:09.84
1:10.27
1:10.61
1:10.71
1:10.83
1:11.40
1:11.69
1:11.80
1:13.33
1:13.35
1:13.52
1:15.26
1:15.75
1:16.21
1:17.03
1:18.19
1:19.84
1:25.28

1:06.55

1:09.42
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3/30/16
3/18/16
3/30/16
4/13/16
4/8/16
4/13/16
4/10/16
4/15/16
4/13/16
4/16/16
4/13/16
4/9/16
3/26/16
4/9/16
4/8/16
3/17/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
4/8/16
4/2/16
3/25/16
4/13/16
3/26/16
4/2/16
4/16/16
4/13/16
3/25/16
4/1/16
4/17/16
4/17/16
4/2/16
3/24/16
4/14/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
4/13/16
4/16/16
4/1/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
3/24/16
3/25/16

Meet
2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
Willie Williams Classic
2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Mesa Classic
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
TCNJ Invitational
Beach Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
SBU Bearcat Invite
UTEP Springtime 2016
2016 Grizzly Invite
2016 Mesa Classic
Alabama Relays
2016 Grizzly Invite
Ottawa University Track Meet
Southwestern Invitational
Leon Johnson Invitational
2016 ESU Relays
Arkansas Spring Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
UTEP Springtime 2016
2016 Hutch Night Relays
Westminster Invitational 2016
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
Ramapo College Track & Field |
The Coach Omeltchenko Invitat
The Coach Omeltchenko Invitat
2016 Hutch Night Relays
Puma Outdoor Invitational
27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
2016 Grizzly Invite
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Westminster Invitational 2016
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
2016 Grizzly Invite
Knox College Outdoor Open
Southwestern Invitational
Bill Smith Challenge

Grand View Invitational

NJCAA 2015
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4x100 Relay
Meet
1 New Mexico JC 33.54 45.73cA 45.61 3/24/16 Texas Tech Open 2
2 South Plains 31.32 1 45.84cA 45.72 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016 5
3 Western Texas 29.24 1 45.88cA 45.76 3/24/16 Texas Tech Open 999
4 lowa Central CC 27.02 1 45.99 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 1
5 Hinds CC 24.82 1 46.09 4/1/16 Mississippi College Twilight Invi 4
6 Barton County CC 22.76 1 46.12 3/18/16 65th Annual TSU Relays Univer
7 Arkansas Baptist 20.33 1 46.34 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational
8 Coffeyville CC 17.57 1 46.92 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite 3
9 Butler (Kan.) CC 15.23 1 47.19 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
10 Southwestern Christian (T 13.00 1 47.37 3/5/16 Mississippi College Season Ope
11 Pima CC 10.90 1 47.50 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
12 Cloud County CC 8.89 1 47.51 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays 7
13 Central Arizona 6.68 1 47.84 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
14 Monroe 5.66 1 47.87 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
15 lowa Western CC 4.61 1 47.96 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite 6
16 Neosho County CC 3.57 1 48.02 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
17 Cowley County CC 2.43 1 48.24 3/25/16 Oklahoma Baptist University In
18 Glendale (Ariz.) CC 1.30 1 48.46 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
19 Lincoln (1ll.) 1.07 1 48.75 4/9/16 Knox College Outdoor Open
20 Highland (Kan.) CC 0.90 1 49.10 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
21 Mesa CC 0.85 1 49.24 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
22 Johnson County CC 0.80 1 49.25 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
23 Allen CC 0.75 1 49.28 4/2/16 2016 ESU Relays
24 Hutchinson CC 0.70 1 49.38 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational
25 Vincennes 0.65 1 5031 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
26 Dodge City CC 0.60 1 50.37 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
27 Cuyahoga CC 0.55 1 50.62 3/17/16 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio
28 ASA College 0.50 1 51.18 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
29 Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.45 1 51.22 4/2/16 2016 Bronco Invite
30 Pratt CC 0.40 1 5151 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
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4x400 Relay
Meet

1 New Mexico JC 34.51 3:41.21cA 3:40.77 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016 2
2 Barton County CC 31.55 1 3:43.85 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 6
3 South Plains 29.07 1 3:45.20 2/12/16 Tyson Invitational 1
4 lowa Western CC 26.36 1 3:47.21 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic 4
5 Monroe 24.14 1 3:48.02 1/29/16 John Thomas Terrier Invitation

6 lowa Central CC 22.03 1 3:48.52 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus 3
7 Western Texas 20.02 1 3:48.530T 1/29/16 Pittsburg State Invitational

8 Central Arizona 17.90 1 3:49.07 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic

9 Hinds CC 15.89 1 3:49.11 4/15/16 2016 University of Southern Mi

10 Coffeyville CC 13.52 1 3:50.710T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 7
11 Southwestern Christian (T 11.04 1 3:54.23 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa

12 Highland (Kan.) CC 8.83 1 3:56.07 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

13 Johnson County CC 6.65 1 3:57.73 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite

14 Butler (Kan.) CC 5.61 1 3:58.020T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

15 Essex County (N.J.) 4.59 1 3:58.26 3/31/16 2016 Colonial Relays

16 Cloud County CC 3.58 1 3:58.33 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays

17 Garden City CC 2.27 1 4:01.17 4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational

18 ASA College 1.26 1 4:01.29 4/17/16 The Coach Omeltchenko Invitat

19 Pima CC 1.11 1 4:02.20 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
20 Neosho County CC 0.90 1 4:03.69 0T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
21 Arkansas Baptist 0.85 1 4:03.77 4/8/16 Little Rock Invitational
22 Paradise Valley CC 0.80 1 4:05.67 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
23 Mesa CC 0.75 1 4:06.96 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
24 Allen CC 0.70 1 4:07.450T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
25 Hutchinson CC 0.65 1 4:08.44 0T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
26 Cowley County CC 0.60 1 4:12490T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
27 Cuyahoga CC 0.55 1 4:15.29 0T 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
28 Dodge City CC 0.50 1 4:16.67 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
29 Vincennes 0.45 1 4:19.450T 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
30 Lansing CC 0.40 1 4:21.15 4/16/16 lim Cole Invitational
31 Lincoln (1ll.) 0.35 1 4:22.61 2/19/16 EIU Friday Night Special 2016
32 Macomb CC 0.30 1 4:23.640T 2/19/16 GVSU Tune Up
33 Pratt CC 0.28 1 4:27.75 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
34 Southwestern (lowa) CC  0.25 1 4:45.52 4/2/16 2016 Bronco Invite
35 Ranger 0.23 1 4:53.60 4/2/16 Hardin-Simmons Invitational
36 Cottey 0.20 1 4:53.82 4/9/16 SBU Bearcat Invite
37 DuPage 0.15 1 4:56.61 2/19/16 NCC Cardinal Classic - 2016
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4x800 Relay I

d|Relay Names 2016 NJCAA Best Meet NJCAA 2015

1 New Mexico JC 34.82 9:21.25 3/30/16 2016 Nike Clyde Littlefield Texa 5
2 Monroe 31.62 1 9:34.02 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |

3 Macomb CC 28.42 1 9:47.34 2/19/16 GVSU Composite 10
4 Johnson County CC 26.28 1 9:48.96 3/4/16 NIJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

5 Mesa CC 23.99 1 9:52.28 2/27/16 Composite 4
6 Gillette 21.95 1 9:52.75 2/24/16 composite

7 Dodge City CC 19.70 1 9:56.80 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

8 Coffeyville CC 17.66 1 9:57.45 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

9 Pratt CC 15.58 1 9:58.74 4/8/16 Friends University Invitational 12
10 Barton County CC 13.33 1 10:03.25 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

11 Garden City CC 11.25 1 10:05.77 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

12 lowa Western CC 9.24 1 10:06.04 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 3
13 Butler (Kan.) CC 7.18 1 10:07.88 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

14 Hutchinson CC 5.96 1 10:15.90 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016

15 ASA College 4.85 1 10:19.68 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

16 Vincennes 3.54 1 10:31.07 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge

17 North lowa Area CC 2.33 1 10:38.75 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C 11
18 Cottey 1.17 1 10:45.18 2/19/16 Missouri Collegiate Challenge

19 Hagerstown CC 1.10 1 10:45.80 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C

20 Cuyahoga CC 0.90 1 11:10.79 3/17/16 Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio

21 Cloud County CC 0.85 1 12:25.790T 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 7
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High Jump
Meet
1 Magaly TSHIPOPO Central Arizona 33.24 1.77m 5-9% 2/12/16 NAU Invitational 2016 6
2 Valeriya KOSTIUK FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 30.94 1 1.76m 5-9% 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
3 Varvara KLYUCHNIKOVA FR Vincennes 28.63 1 1.75m 5-8% 1/29/16 UINDY Track & Field Challenge
4 Breaisha MORTON SO  Monroe 26.33 1 1.74m 5-8% 2/5/16 2016 Armory Track Invitational
5 Hanifah ABDUL-QADIR FR  New Mexico JC 23.84 1 1.72m 5-7% 4/8/16 West Texas A&M Classic and
6 Meghan SWEENEY SO  Pima CC 21.63 2 1.71m 5-7% 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
6 Candela GUIJARRO SO  Vincennes 21.63 2 1.71m 5-7% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
6 McKenna MCGRATH SO  Pima CC 21.63 1 1.71m 5-7% 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
9 Kelsey HURLEY FR  lowa Western CC 15.42 1 1.70m 5-7 1/9/16 Ward Haylett Invitational
9 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE FR  Barton County CC 3.42 E 1 1.70m 5-7 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
11 Kelsey SHANNON SO  New Mexico JC 11.14 2 1.68m 5-6 2/5/16 New Mexico Classic 2
12 Keri BANKS SO  Dodge City CC 10.03 1 1.67m 5-5% 2/13/16 2016 Highland Challenge 999
12  Ciearah HAIRSTON SO  South Plains 10.03 1 1.67m 5-5% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
14  Rayven RAY SO  CCBC Essex 7.82 1 1.65m 5-5 4/8/16 Towson Invitational 13
14 Anyi GARCIAS-SOLIS SO South Plains 7.82 2 1.65m 5-5 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv 5
14 Kendra MIMS SO  lowa Western CC 7.82 2 1.65m 55 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016
17 Sidra PETERSON FR Mesa CC 5.21 1 1.64m 5-4% 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
18 Courtney BROWN Paradise Valley CC 2.49 n 1 1.62m 5-3% 2/12/16 NAU Invitational 2016
18 Latavia COOMBS FR  New Mexico JC 2.49 n 3  1.62m 5-3% 1/28/16 2016 Jayhawk Classic
18  Andrika DAWN Allen CC 4.49 1 1.62m 5-3% 12/5/15 Oklahoma Baptist University In 999
21 Zellie CHARLES FR  Essex County (N.J.) 2.89 1 1.61m 5-3% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
21  Lara SPAULDING SO Johnson County CC 2.89 1 1.61m 5-3% 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
21 Mykelti MITCHELL SO Coffeyville CC 2.89 1 1.61m 5-3% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 10
24  Chevelle HUNTE FR  lowa Western CC 1.17 3  1.59m 5-2% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
25 Annastacia FORRESTER FR lowa Central CC 1.01 1 1.58m 5-2% 1/15/16 lowa Duals
25  Juliette SMITH FR  Coffeyville CC 1.01 2 1.58m 5-2% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
27  Karis PARKER SO Hutchinson CC 0.85 1 1.57m 5-1% 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016
27  Ashtoni SANDS FR  Pratt CC 0.85 1 1.57m 5-1% 3/25/16 Oklahoma Baptist University In
29  Daisha TERRY FR  Hutchinson CC 0.75 3  1.56m 5-1% 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
29  Shila NEWSON FR  Paradise Valley CC 0.75 2 1.56m 5-1% 2/5/16 Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
29 Holly WRIGHT SO  Hutchinson CC 0.75 2 1.56m 5-1% 2/26/16 Cowley Indoor Last Chance
29  Diana GATLIN SO  Coffeyville CC 0.75 3 1.56m 5-1% 2/5/16 MSSU Lion Invite
29  Avery LEWELLEN SO  Cowley County CC 0.75 1 1.56m 5-1% 2/26/16 Cowley Indoor Last Chance 999
29  Naudia STANCIL FR  Allen CC 0.75 2 1.56m 5-1% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
36 Kayla MULLEN FR  Paradise Valley CC 0.40 3 1.55m 5-1 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
36  Justine PATON SO Johnson County CC 0.40 2 1.55m 5-1 4/16/16 Darrel Gourley Open
36 Elizbeth BRISTOW FR Vincennes 0.40 3 1.55m 5-1 1/23/16 UINDY Collegiate Invitational
36 Taylor GLAWE SO North lowa Area CC 0.40 1 1.55m 5-1 2/12/16 SDSU Indoor Classic
40  Acacia THALMANN SO  Cloud County CC 0.25 1 1.53m 5-% 2/27/16 2016 NWU Indoor Open 15
40  Yuleimi CHALAS SO  ASA College 0.25 1 1.53m 5-% 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
43 Chelsey LINTON SO  Essex County (N.J.) 0.17 2 1.52m 4-11% 4/15/16 2016 Silfen Elite Distance/Mutl
43 Melody KORIE FR  South Plains 0.17 3 1.52m 4-11% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
46  Jessie ROUKEMA FR  Neosho County CC 0.10 1 1.51m 4-11% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
46  Allison WHITWORTH FR  Mesa CC 0.10 2 1.51m 4-11% 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
46 Madison SMITH FR Mesa CC 0.10 3 1.51m 4-11% 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic
46 Kilee HAGERSTRAND SO  Central Arizona 0.10 2 1.51m 4-11% 1/30/16 PVCC Indoor
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Pole Vault
Meet
1 Morgan HARTSELL SO South Plains 33.10 3.85m 12-7% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C 2
2 Calla REED Mesa CC 30.63 1 3.71m 12-2 2/19/16 NAU Tune Up 2016
3 Rachael BUZANOWSKI SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 28.46 1 3.66m 12-0 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 4
4 Chris LUANSING FR  Cowley County CC 25.92 1 3.45m 11-3% 2/12/16 Herm Wilson Invitational - Juni
5 Aintzane CASTARLENAS FR  Vincennes 23.79 1 3.40m 11-1% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
6 Haley FALK SO  Cloud County CC 21.62 1 3.33m 10-11 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016 6
7 Monique APUAKEHAU FR lowa Western CC 19.48 1 3.27m 10-8% 1/16/16 Scott Nisely Memorial 2016
8 Danae BINA SO  Butler (Kan.) CC 17.43 2 3.25m 10-8 2/19/16 2016 NICAA Region VI Champi 13
9 Lana MATTICE SO  DuPage 15.34 1 3.21m 10-6% 2/12/16 Chicagoland Indoor Track & Fie 5
10 Malibu WALTER FR  Paradise Valley CC 13.32 1 3.20m 10-6 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
10 Laramie LEAKEY SO  Cloud County CC 13.32 2  3.20m 10-6 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
12  Mina SILVEY FR  Cowley County CC 10.18 2 3.10m 10-2 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
12 Madison MCLAUGHLIN FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 10.18 3  3.10m 10-2 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
14  Allison WHITWORTH FR ~ Mesa CC 8.11 2 3.05m 10-0 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
14 Hailey MERRIMAN FR Pima CC 8.11 1 3.05m 10-0 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
14  Hannah SMITH SO  Cloud County CC 8.11 3  3.05m 10-0 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
17 Karli MORGAN FR  Mesa CC 5.39 3 2.90m 9-6% 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic
17  Sami HARMON SO Hutchinson CC 5.39 1 2.90m 9-6% 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
19  aunyx ASNBY FR  Lincoln (1ll.) 4.19 1 2.76m 9-% 4/14/16 27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
20  Kortnie HARRISON FR  Hutchinson CC 3.51 2 2.63m 8-7% 2/6/16 Fred Beile Classic 2016
21 Kelly VOGEL SO Johnson County CC 2.96 1 2.60m 8-6% 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
22 Holly WRIGHT SO  Hutchinson CC 2.32 3  2.50m 8-2% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
23 Veronica SAUERBREI FR  lowa Central CC 1.60 1 2.35m 7-8% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
24  Kelsey HURLEY FR  lowa Western CC 1.03 2 2.30m 7-6% 2/19/16 NICAA Region XI Indoor Champ
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2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:26 AM

1 Angelica COLLINS

2 Annastacia FORRESTER
3 Magaly TSHIPOPO

4 Felicia FRIMPONG

4 Tasha FRAZIER

6 Hannah BARTZ

7 Rohey SINGHATEH

7 Melody KORIE

9 Jade WEATHERSBY
10 Latavia COOMBS

10 Angel MALONE

12  Tashay HUNTER

12 Shanice LEWIS

14  Fabrianna NATION

15 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE
17  Zellie CHARLES

17 Jade HAYES

19  Chelsey LINTON

20 Shylia RILEY

20 Mallory VAWTER

22 Laquishea COLEMAN
22 Diamond WASHINGTON
24  Tamara MONCRIEFFE
25  ebony SMITH

26  Jamie HOLLIDAY

27  shatavia LOWERY

28  Taneika ELLISTON

29  LeShe WEDDERBURN
31 Sch'cara YOUNG

32 Shennare WILLIAM
33 Alex KELLER

34  Kilee HAGERSTRAND
34 McKenna MCGRATH
37 Sierra BROWN

38 Shatia HUBBARD

40 Sidra PETERSON

41 Hayden SCHLOCHTERMEIE
42  Detrich LODGE

43  Saleen MATTA

45 Lisa BLACKWOOD

45  Tieasha COLLIER

a7 Steinunn ATLADOTTIR
49 Courtney WILLIS
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N
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N
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N
FR
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FR
SO
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FR
SO
N
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
N
FR
FR
FR
N
FR
FR
SO
N
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
N
FR
N
FR
FR

Coffeyville CC
lowa Central CC
Central Arizona
South Plains
Barton County CC
Pima CC
Northwest Kansas Tech
South Plains

Cloud County CC
New Mexico JC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Southwestern Christian (T
South Plains
Coffeyville CC
Barton County CC
Essex County (N.J.)
Hinds CC

Essex County (N.J.)
lowa Western CC
lowa Central CC
Garden City CC
Central Arizona
New Mexico JC
Lincoln (1ll.)

Pima CC

Lincoln (1ll.)

New Mexico JC
Coffeyville CC
Cowley County CC
Essex County (N.J.)
Hutchinson CC
Central Arizona
Pima CC
Vincennes

lowa Central CC
Mesa CC
Hutchinson CC
lowa Western CC
Monroe

lowa Western CC
Allen CC

North lowa Area CC
Butler (Kan.) CC

Long Jump
34.36 6.14mw
31.50 1 6.07m
28.75 1 6.01lmw
26.01 1 5.95m
26.01 1 5.95m
21.68 1 5.91m
19.59 1 5.90m
19.59 2 5.90m
15.26 1 5.86m
3180 1 s.8m
13.18 1 5.85m
9.75 1 5.76mw
9.75 3 5.76m
7.71 2 5.75m
26s P 2 573m
5.00 1 5.70m
5.00 1 5.70m
24s1 2 s.69m
3.37 1 5.67m
3.37 2 5.67m
2.33 1 5.66m
2.33 2 5.66mw
1.24 2 5.64m
1.11 1 5.62m
1.01 2 5.6lm
0.92 2 5.60m
0.80 3 5.55m
0.75 3 5.54m
0.65 1 5.49m
0.60 3 5.48m
0.55 1 5.47m
0.50 3 5.46m
0.50 3 5.46m
0.35 1 5.45m
0.30 3 5.44m
0.25 1 5.39m
0.22 2 5.38m
0.20 2 5.33m
0.17 1 5.30m
0.13 3 5.28m
0.13 1 5.28m
0.08 1 527m
0.03 2 5.25m
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20-1% (2.3)
19-11 (1.8)
19-8% (2.6)
19-6% ()
19-6% ()
19-4% (0.0)
19-4% (0.0)
19-4% ()
19-2% ()
19-2% ()
19-2% ()
18-10% (3.
18-10% ()
18-10% (1.
18-9% ()
18-8% (1.9)
18-8% (1.0)
18-8(1.6)
18-7% ()
18-7% ()
18-7()
18-7(5.1)
18-6 ()
18-5% (0.1)
18-5(1.0)
18-4% ()
18-2% ()
18-2% (0.1)
18-% ()
17-11% ()
17-11% ()
17-11()
17-11 (1.6)
17-10% ()
17-10% ()
17-8% ()
17-8()
17-6 ()
17-4% (2.0)
17-4()
17-4()
17-3% ()
17-2% (0.0)

4/1/16
3/25/16
3/26/16
2/19/16
2/19/16

4/2/16
3/22/16
2/19/16
2/19/16
2/19/16
1/15/16
4/16/16
2/19/16

4/9/16
2/19/16

4/9/16

4/9/16

4/9/16
2/12/16
2/19/16
1/22/16
3/26/16
2/19/16
4/14/16
3/18/16
3/24/16
2/19/16

4/9/16
2/26/16
1/30/16
3/10/16

2/5/16

4/8/16
1/16/16
2/19/16
1/22/16

4/2/16
2/19/16
4/10/16

1/9/16

2/5/16
1/16/16

4/2/16

Meet NJCAA 2015
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit 9

Arkansas Spring Invitational

UTEP Springtime 2016 8
South Plains College Indoor Inv

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi 6
ACCAC Central Arizona

Warrior Quad

South Plains College Indoor Inv

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

South Plains College Indoor Inv

Cavalier Open

East Texas Invitational 5
South Plains College Indoor Inv

SBU Bearcat Invite

2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi

Rider Invite

MCC Relay Invitational

Rider Invite

SDSU Indoor Classic 18
NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ

CSM Twilight

UTEP Springtime 2016

South Plains College Indoor Inv

27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem 7
Willie Williams Classic 10

Bill Smith Challenge

South Plains College Indoor Inv
SBU Bearcat Invite

Cowley Indoor Last Chance
Patriot Games

Southwestern Invitational
Pima Aztec Indoor Invitational
2016 Mesa Classic

Robert H. Johnson Little Giant 999
NJCAA Region X! Indoor Champ

Puma Indoor & Multi 2016

2016 Hutch Night Relays

NJCAA Region X! Indoor Champ

TCNJ Invitational

Ward Haylett Invitational

MSSU Lion Invite 21
Sol Butler Classic

2016 Hutch Night Relays
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Triple Jump
Meet
1 Tamara MONCRIEFFE FR  New Mexico JC 34.30 1 12.86m 42-2% () 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
2 Latavia COOMBS FR  New Mexico JC 31.45 2 12.60m 41-4% () 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
3 Angelica COLLINS SO  Coffeyville CC 28.69 1 12.37m 40-7 () 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 1
4 Hanifah ABDUL-QADIR FR  New Mexico JC 25.80 3  12.03mw 39-5%(5.2) 3/26/16 UTEP Springtime 2016
5 Tasha FRAZIER SO Barton County CC 3.67 B 1 11.97m 39-3% () 1/8/16 2016 Bill Easton Classic 14
6 Breaisha MORTON SO  Monroe 21.62 1 11.95m 39-2% () 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
7 Fabrianna NATION SO Coffeyville CC 19.56 2  11.92m 39-1% () 1/22/16 MSSU Southern Invite 7
8 Felicia FRIMPONG FR  South Plains 17.47 1 11.88m 38-11% () 1/22/16 Deloss Dodds Invitational
9 Shatia HUBBARD FR  lowa Central CC 15.44 1 11.87m 38-11% () 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
10  Anyi GARCIAS-SOLIS SO  South Plains 13.29 2  11.80mw 38-8% (3.0)  4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational 3
11 Shalei MATTHEWS FR Coffeyville CC 11.14 3 11.71m 38-5() 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C
12 Donesha RUFFIN SO  Garden City CC 10.13 1 11.70m 38-4% (0.8)  4/8/16 Leon Johnson Invitational
12 Annastacia FORRESTER FR  Jowa Central CC 10.13 2 11.70mw 38-4%(2.9) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
14  Julia ODIR FR  lowa Central CC 7.84 3 11.46m 37-7% (1.6) 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational
15  Juliette COSSEY SO Pima CC 6.81 1 11.43m 37-6 (0.0) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona 10
16  Grecia CASTILLO FR  Pima CC 5.69 2 11.33mw 37-2% (3.1) 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
17 Jamie HOLLIDAY SO Pima CC 5.14 3  11.29m 37-% (0.0) 4/8/16 2016 Mesa Classic
18 Phoebe LARSON FR  Mesa CC 4.42 1 11.10m 36-5() 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
21 Asha ALVAREZ FR Allen CC 2.80 1 11.00m 36-1% () 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
22 AlexKELLER FR  Hutchinson CC 2.28 1 10.98m 36-% () 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational
23 Karen DESGRAVES FR  Jowa Western CC 1.77 1 10.97m 36-0() 3/22/16 Wildcat Classic
24  Shylia RILEY SO  lowa Western CC 1.13 2 10.85m 35-7% () 1/9/16 Ward Haylett Invitational
25  Sch'cara YOUNG SO  Cowley County CC 1.07 1 10.84m 35-6% () 2/26/16 Cowley Indoor Last Chance
26  Kellyann JAMES FR  lowa Western CC 0.97 3 10.80mw 35-5% (4.0) 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
27  Saleen MATTA SO  Monroe 0.88 2 10.77m 35-4(0.9) 4/1/16 Ramapo College Track & Field |
28  Sara LEAMER SO  Cuyahoga CC 0.80 1 10.72m 35-2() 2/26/16 Denison Last Chance
29  Steinunn ATLADOTTIR FR  North lowa Area CC 0.75 1 10.67m 35-% () 2/19/16 NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
30 Danashka LAWRENCE SO  Barton County CC 0.70 2 10.65m 34-11% () 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
31  Jade WEATHERSBY SO Cloud County CC 0.65 1 10.59m 34-9() 4/2/16 2016 Hutch Night Relays
32 Brianna PAYNE FR  Barton County CC 0.60 3  10.54m 34-7() 1/8/16 2016 Bill Easton Classic
32 Aarionna BANKS FR Cuyahoga CC 0.60 2 10.54m 34-7() 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
34 Varvara KLYUCHNIKOVA FR Vincennes 0.50 1 10.48m 34-4% () 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
35  Ashley PEREZ FR  Highland (Kan.) CC 0.45 1 10.47m 34-4% (0.0)  3/25/16 2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
36 Daeja DELGADO FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.40 1 10.45m 34-3% () 2/27/16 CAC Indoor Invitational
37  Shila NEWSON FR  Paradise Valley CC 0.35 1 10.42mw 34-2% (2.3) 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
39  Sophie SHAULL FR  Dodge City CC 0.28 1 10.28m 33-8% () 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
40 Elizbeth BRISTOW FR Vincennes 0.25 2 10.14m 33-3% () 2/13/16 GVSU Big Meet (Saturday)
42  Crystal PETTIGREW SO  Meridian CC 0.20 1 10.10m 33-1% () 4/1/16 Mississippi College Twilight Invi
43 Haley FALK SO  Cloud County CC 0.17 2  9.98m 32-9() 3/10/16 Southwestern Invitational
44  Madison SMITH FR ~ Mesa CC 0.15 2 9.96m 32-8% () 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
46 Lexi MCGONIGLE FR Butler (Kan.) CC 0.10 1 9.89m 32-5% () 2/5/16 Cavalier Night Relays
46  Catherine BRYANT FR  Mesa CC 0.10 3  9.89m 32-5% () 1/22/16 Puma Indoor & Multi 2016
48  Jaliyah THOMAS FR  Glendale (Ariz.) CC 0.05 2 9.83m 32-3(0.0) 3/18/16 Willie Williams Classic
49  Diamond WASHINGTON SO  Central Arizona 0.03 1 9.77m 32-% (0.0) 4/2/16 ACCAC Central Arizona
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Shot Put
Meet
1 Portious WARREN Central Arizona 34.48 16.43m 53-11 2/27/16 CAC Indoor Invitational
2 Janeah STEWART SO  lowa Central CC 32.18 1 16.26m 53-4% 3/25/16 Arkansas Spring Invitational 1
3 Jess ST. JOHN SO  Central Arizona 29.26 2 15.73m 51-7% 2/20/16 Puma Indoor Classic
4 Alexis CHILES SO  lowa Central CC 26.19 2 14.92m 48-11% 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 9
5 Michelle TOMLIN FR  Barton County CC 23.95 1 14.73m 48-4 1/15/16 2016 Holiday Inn Invitational
6 Rashida HARRIS FR  Cuyahoga CC 21.87 1 14.66m 48-1% 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
7 Ashley WILLIAMS SO Coffeyville CC 19.25 1 14.16m 46-5% 2/19/16 2016 NICAA Region VI Champi 4
8 Kionna BRADSHAW FR  South Plains 17.23 1 14.14m 46-4% 4/9/16 ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
9 Rochelle FRAZER FR  New Mexico JC 15.08 1 14.02m 46-0 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
10 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE FR Barton County CC 3.04 u 2 13.98m 45-10% 2/5/16 41st Annual Frank Sevigne Hus
11 Nayoka CLUNIS FR Cloud County CC 3.04 n 1 13.97m 45-10 3/4/16 NJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
12 Alexis COOPER FR  Cowley County CC 9.99 1 13.89m 45-7 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
13 Alexia STEIN FR lowa Central CC 8.89 3 13.75m 45-1% 2/19/16 NJCAA Region XI Indoor Champ
14  Trevia GUMBS SO  Central Arizona 7.74 3 13.51m 44-4 1/30/16 PVCCIndoor 2
15 Paige HOUSTON FR Hutchinson CC 6.65 1 13.37m 43-10% 1/15/16 Cavalier Open
16  Taneika ELLISTON FR  New Mexico JC 2.61 n 2 13.32m 43-8% 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
17  Alaina COOPER FR  Cowley County CC 5.11 2 13.31m 43-8 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
18  Ksenia SAFONOVA SO  Monroe 4.60 1 13.30m 43-7% 2/12/16 Molloy College Lions Invite
20 Patria VAIMAONA FR  lowa Western CC 3.34 1 12.90m 42-4 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
21 Emily BALDWIN SO Hutchinson CC 2.70 2 12.68m 41-7% 3/4/16 NICAA Indoor Track and Field C 14
22 Maliya CROUCH FR  Coffeyville CC 2.15 n 2  12.60m 41-4% 2/5/16 MSSU Lion Invite
23 Whitney HARVEY FR  Neosho County CC 1.63 1 12.58m 41-3% 3/10/16 2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
24  Amanda WHITNEY SO  Johnson County CC 1.08 1 12.50m 41-% 4/9/16 2016 Grizzly Invite
25  Sabrina HOLLINS FR  Coffeyville CC 1.00 3  12.45m 40-10% 2/12/16 1st Annual Indoor Gorilla Classi
26  Tasha CROSSE SO  South Plains 0.90 2  12.29m 40-4 2/19/16 South Plains College Indoor Inv
27  Kahoa MIKAELE SO  lowa Western CC 0.85 2 12.19m 40-0 1/15/16 2016 Holiday Inn Invitational 13
29  Onnika SCOTT FR  Mesa CC 0.75 1 12.06m 39-7 3/24/16 Puma Outdoor Invitational
30 Alba TORRES SO  Cowley County CC 0.70 3  11.98m 39-3% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
31  Andrea GARCIA SO lowa Western CC 0.65 3 11.93m 39-1% 1/15/16 2016 Holiday Inn Invitational
32 Shelby COBURN FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.60 1 11.89m 39-% 2/19/16 2016 NICAA Region VI Champi
33  Sarah SNAVELY SO North lowa Area CC 0.55 1 11.83m 38-9% 2/6/16 Grinnell Indoor Invitational
35  Chelsey LINTON SO  Essex County (N.J.) 0.45 1 11.81m 38-9 1/22/16 2016 Collegeville Classic
36  Kassidie HAYES FR  Vincennes 0.40 1 11.76m 38-7 4/15/16 2016 Little State Championship
37  Molly ADAMS FR  Cloud County CC 0.35 2 11.70m 38-4% 4/13/16 Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
39  carisma ANDERSON FR  Lincoln (lll.) 0.28 1 11.52m 37-9% 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge
39  Faith ODUNZE FR  Butler (Kan.) CC 0.28 2 11.52m 37-9% 2/19/16 2016 NIJCAA Region VI Champi
43 Brieanne SIMMONS SO  Cuyahoga CC 0.17 2 11.46m 37-7% 2/19/16 BW Greater CLE Championship
a4 Ciearah HAIRSTON SO  South Plains 0.15 3 11.39m 37-4% 3/4/16 NIJCAA Indoor Track and Field C
45  jashmine JONES SO  Lincoln (Ill.) 0.13 2 11.37m 37-3% 3/24/16 Bill Smith Challenge
48  Jenyce BAYTOPS SO  Essex County (N.J.) 0.05 2 11.06m 36-3% 4/9/16 Rider Invite
49  Danielle JOHNSON SO Hutchinson CC 0.03 3 11.03m 36-2% 2/19/16 2016 NJCAA Region VI Champi
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2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:26 AM

1 Rochelle FRAZER
2 Janeah STEWART
3 Kahoa MIKAELE

4 Michelle TOMLIN
5 Tynelle GUMBS

6 Maliya CROUCH

7 Tasha CROSSE

8 Whitney HARVEY
9 Portious WARREN
10 Nayoka CLUNIS
11 Kionna BRADSHAW
12 Alexia STEIN

13 Jess ST.JOHN

14  Patria VAIMAONA
15 Alexis CHILES

16  Sabrina HOLLINS
18 Ashley WILLIAMS
20 Sayge MCKRILL
21 Brianna BURGESS
22 Amanda WHITNEY
23 JaChel WOOD

24 Faith ODUNZE

24 Morgan IRISH

26  Rashida HARRIS
27  DaMonica FRANKLIN
28  Kylie JAMES

29 Ksenia SAFONOVA
30 Baylee LAKEY

31  Mariah PORTER
32  Andrea GARCIA
33 Sarah SNAVELY
34  Cally MUELLER

35  Emily BALDWIN
36  Kionna GILESPIE
37 Shira REECE

38 Elizabeth DURBIN
39  Taneika ELLISTON
41  Christien POUNDS
42 Molly ADAMS

44  Shelby COBURN
45 Randi NOLL

46  Stephanie GIVENS
47 Natasha ALLEN
48  Jaelyn REYNOLDS
49 Morgan ASH

Tuesday, April 19, 2016

F

SO
N
FR
N
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
N
FR
N
FR
NY
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
N
SO
FR
SO
N
FR
N
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
N
SO
FR
FR
FR

New Mexico JC
lowa Central CC
lowa Western CC
Barton County CC
Central Arizona
Coffeyville CC
South Plains
Neosho County CC
Central Arizona
Cloud County CC
South Plains

lowa Central CC
Central Arizona
lowa Western CC
lowa Central CC
Coffeyville CC
Coffeyville CC
Mesa CC
Vincennes
Johnson County CC
Highland (Kan.) CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
Cuyahoga CC
Allen CC
Hutchinson CC
Monroe

Pima CC
Cuyahoga CC
lowa Western CC
North lowa Area CC
North lowa Area CC
Hutchinson CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
New Mexico JC
Mesa CC

New Mexico JC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Cloud County CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Cloud County CC
Pratt CC

Pima CC
Vincennes
Hutchinson CC

Discus
33.68 50.71m
30.77 1 48.92m
28.71 1 48.80m
26.49 1 48.36m
24.12 1 47.36m
22.07 1 47.22m
19.91 1 46.77m
17.56 1 45.77m
15.32 2 44.92m
13.25 1 44.56m
11.12 2 43.87m
10.11 2 43.85m
9.11 3 43.84m
7.90 2 42.73m
6.74 3 41.89m
5.69 2 41.65m
4.50 3 40.67m
3.36 1 39.95m
2.81 1 39.68m
2.10 1 38.60m
1.60 1 38.58m
1.07 1 38.47m
1.07 1 38.47m
0.93 1 38.26m
0.85 1 37.73m
0.80 1 37.72m
0.75 1 37.07m
0.70 1 36.84m
0.65 2 35.59m
0.60 3 35.56m
0.55 1 34.80m
0.50 2 34.56m
0.45 2 33.93m
0.40 2 33.80m
0.35 2 32.98m
0.30 2 32.95m
0.28 3 32.80m
0.22 2 32.48m
0.20 2 32.38m
0.15 3 31.46m
0.13 3 31.36m
0.10 1 30.71m
0.08 2 30.48m
0.05 2 30.28m
0.03 3 29.58m

USTFCCCA.org

166-4
160-6
160-1
158-8
155-4
154-11
153-5
150-2
147-4
146-2
143-11
143-10
143-10
140-2
137-5
136-7
133-5
131-1
130-2
126-7
126-7
126-2
126-2
125-6
123-9
123-9
121-7
120-10
116-9
116-8
114-2
113-4
111-4
110-10
108-2
108-1
107-7
106-6
106-3
103-2
102-10
100-9
100-0
99-4%
97-%

3/26/16
4/13/16
4/13/16
3/25/16
3/26/16
4/16/16
3/26/16
4/9/16
4/8/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
4/9/16
3/26/16
4/13/16
4/13/16
4/1/16
3/10/16
4/2/16
3/24/16
4/9/16
3/25/16
4/9/16
4/2/16
4/1/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
4/1/16
4/2/16
3/17/16
4/1/16
4/9/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
4/8/16
3/24/16
4/8/16
4/13/16
3/10/16
4/13/16
3/10/16
4/2/16
4/2/16
3/24/16
4/2/16

Meet NJCAA 2015

UTEP Springtime 2016

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Arkansas Spring Invitational
UTEP Springtime 2016 999
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
UTEP Springtime 2016 3
2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Mesa Classic

2016 Grizzly Invite

ACU Wes Kittley Invitational
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
UTEP Springtime 2016

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
ACCAC Central Arizona

Bill Smith Challenge

2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Wendy's/PSU Invitational
2016 Grizzly Invite

ACCAC Central Arizona
Wooster Invitational

2016 Grizzly Invite
Southwestern Invitational
Ramapo College Track & Field |
ACCAC Central Arizona

Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio
2016 Reiver Open

2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite 15
Wartburg Outdoor Select

2016 Hutch Night Relays
ACCAC Central Arizona

West Texas A&M Classic and
Puma Outdoor Invitational
West Texas A&M Classic and
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Southwestern Invitational
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
Southwestern Invitational
2016 Hutch Night Relays
ACCAC Central Arizona

Bill Smith Challenge

2016 Hutch Night Relays
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Tynelle GUMBS
Janeah STEWART
Reneese BATSON
Ksenia SAFONOVA
Natalia REDONDO
Christabel OKEKE
Michelle TOMLIN
Trevia GUMBS
Nessa MATHEWS
Nayoka CLUNIS
Onnika SCOTT
Whitney HARVEY
Baylee LAKEY
Maliya CROUCH
Tiffaney JOHNSON
Amanda WHITNEY
Rashida HARRIS
Kionna GILESPIE
Kahoa MIKAELE
Tess AUGUSTYN
Danielle JOHNSON
Morgan IRISH
Patria VAIMAONA
jashmine JONES
Elizabeth DURBIN
Kylie JAMES

Paige HOUSTON
Andrea GARCIA
Sarah SNAVELY
Sayge MCKRILL
Courtney BROOKS
Justice RICE

Sarah CLEMIT
Randi NOLL

Alba TORRES
Jaelyn REYNOLDS
Natasha ALLEN
Molly ADAMS
Kassidie HAYES
Mariah PORTER
Judae NORWOOD
Rachel SADLON
carisma ANDERSON
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SO
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Central Arizona
lowa Central CC
lowa Central CC
Monroe

Cowley County CC
Coffeyville CC
Barton County CC
Central Arizona
lowa Central CC
Cloud County CC
Mesa CC

Neosho County CC
Pima CC
Coffeyville CC
Coffeyville CC
Johnson County CC
Cuyahoga CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
lowa Western CC
Johnson County CC
Hutchinson CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
lowa Western CC
Lincoln (1ll.)

Mesa CC
Hutchinson CC
Hutchinson CC
lowa Western CC
North lowa Area CC
Mesa CC

Paradise Valley CC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
Cloud County CC
Cowley County CC
Vincennes

Pima CC

Cloud County CC
Vincennes
Cuyahoga CC
Monroe

Cuyahoga CC
Lincoln (1ll.)

Hammer
34.35 1 56.13m
6230 1 s55.8m
28.60 2 51.98m
26.57 1 51.91m
24.37 1 51.43m
22.02 1 50.26m
399 1 s015m
17.16 2 47.37m
15.02 3 46.91m
300 1 46.79m
10.98 1 46.67m
9.78 1 45.40m
8.70 1 44.90m
7.68 2 44.82m
5.65 3 a4.62m
5.09 1 44.21m
4.44 1 43.27m
3.87 1 42.84m
220 1 a182m
215 2 41.47m
1.61 1 41.25m
1.07 2 40.95m
1.00 2 40.86m
0.90 1 40.08m
0.85 2 40.07m
0.80 2 40.02m
0.75 3 39.95m
0.70 3 39.60m
0.60 1 38.64m
0.55 3 38.44m
0.50 1 38.37m
0.45 1 37.56m
0.40 3 36.73m
0.35 2 36.69m
0.30 2 36.68m
0.28 1 36.13m
0.22 2 3527m
0.20 3 34.93m
0.17 2 34.43m
0.15 2 34.40m
0.10 2 33.86m
0.08 3 33.37m
0.05 2 33.28m
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184-2
183-2
170-6
170-3
168-9
164-10
164-6
155-5
153-11
153-6
153-1
148-11
147-3
147-0
146-4
145-0
141-11
140-6
137-2
136-0
135-4
134-4
134-0
131-6
131-5
131-3
131-1
129-11
126-9
126-1
125-10
123-2
120-6
120-4
120-4
118-6
115-8
114-7
112-11
112-10
111-1
109-5
109-2

3/26/16
4/13/16
4/9/16
4/1/16
4/1/16
4/16/16
4/8/16
3/18/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
3/24/16
4/9/16
4/8/16
4/1/16
4/16/16
4/16/16
4/1/16
4/8/16
4/1/16
4/16/16
4/16/16
4/2/16
4/9/16
4/14/16
4/8/16
4/8/16
4/2/16
4/1/16
4/9/16
3/24/16
4/8/16
4/9/16
3/26/16
4/2/16
4/1/16
4/15/16
4/8/16
4/2/16
3/24/16
3/17/16
4/10/16
4/9/16
4/14/16

Meet
UTEP Springtime 2016
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Ramapo College Track & Field |
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
West Texas A&M Classic and
Willie Williams Classic
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Southwestern Invitational
Puma Outdoor Invitational
2016 Grizzly Invite
2016 Mesa Classic
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
Darrel Gourley Open
Wooster Invitational
2016 Mesa Classic
2016 Reiver Open
Darrel Gourley Open
8th Annual David Suenram Gor
ACCAC Central Arizona
2016 Grizzly Invite
27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem
2016 Mesa Classic
Friends University Invitational
2016 Hutch Night Relays
2016 Reiver Open
2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Puma Outdoor Invitational
2016 Mesa Classic
2016 Grizzly Invite
2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita
2016 Hutch Night Relays
2016 Cowley County Tiger Invit
2016 Little State Championship
2016 Mesa Classic
2016 Hutch Night Relays
Bill Smith Challenge
Alan Connie Shamrock Invitatio
TCNJ Invitational
Mount Union - Homon Open

27th Annual Lee Calhoun Mem

NJCAA 2015

11

20

16
17
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2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4

as of 4/19/2016 8:48:27 AM

1 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE
2 Morgan ASH

3 Lexi PINT

4 Rachel DURLER

5 Tynelle GUMBS

6 Taneika ELLISTON

7 Jacklyn MELILLO

8 Selena ORLENAS

9 Nayoka CLUNIS

10  Sola STEPHENSON
11 Kilee HAGERSTRAND
12 Macy KELLER

13 Courtney BROWN

14  Riley HANIK

15 Kayla VERMULM

16  Hannah SMITH

17  Chelsey LINTON

18 Portious WARREN

19 Rachael BUZANOWSKI
20 Kahoa MIKAELE

21 Mallory VAWTER

22 Brooke WOODWARD
22 Kayla MULLEN

24  DaMonica FRANKLIN
25  Ksenia SAFONOVA
26 Kellyann JAMES

27  Juliette SMITH

28  Emily BALDWIN

29 Brianna BURGESS

30  Sarah CLEMIT

31 Sayge MCKRILL

32  Acacia THALMANN
33  Catherine BRYANT
34  Jessica WATSON

35 Latavia COOMBS

36 Kristina VUJANIC

37  Stephanie GONZALEZ
38 Azaria HUDSON

39 Steinunn ATLADOTTIR
40 Baylee LAKEY

41 Candace THOMAS
42 Dayanna DAVIS

43 Sierra BROWN

44  Ciearah HAIRSTON
46 Jana KOTZMAN

47 Elizabeth DURBIN

48  LaStella SLACK
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N
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Barton County CC
Hutchinson CC
Johnson County CC
Dodge City CC
Central Arizona
New Mexico JC
Hutchinson CC
South Plains

Cloud County CC
North lowa Area CC
Central Arizona
Colby (Kan.) CC
Paradise Valley CC
Highland (Kan.) CC
Johnson County CC
Cloud County CC
Essex County (N.J.)
Central Arizona
Butler (Kan.) CC
lowa Western CC
lowa Central CC
Colby (Kan.) CC
Paradise Valley CC
Allen CC

Monroe

lowa Western CC
Coffeyville CC
Hutchinson CC
Vincennes
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
Mesa CC

Cloud County CC
Mesa CC

Pima CC

New Mexico JC
Butler (Kan.) CC
Glendale (Ariz.) CC
lowa Western CC
North lowa Area CC
Pima CC

South Plains
Cuyahoga CC
Vincennes

South Plains
Johnson County CC
Mesa CC

Southwestern (lowa) CC

Javelin
35.77 47.57m
30.79 1 41.54m
28.05 1 40.05m
25.89 1 39.73m
381 1 39.52m
21.77 1 39.43m
19.75 2 39.37m
17.59 1 38.89m
15.28 1 37.59m
13.14 1 36.87m
11.14 2 36.84m
10.11 1 36.68m
9.07 1 36.50m
7.98 1 36.0lm
6.86 2 35.41m
5.75 2 34.81m
5.00 1 33.52m
248 3 3339m
3.85 1 32.76m
3.29 1 32.44m
2.71 1 31.98m
2.17 2 31.77m
2.17 2 31.77m
1.06 1 31.22m
0.97 1 31.03m
0.92 2 31.01m
0.85 1 30.64m
0.80 3 30.59m
0.75 1 29.40m
0.70 1 29.35m
0.65 1 29.30m
0.60 3 29.20m
0.55 2 29.15m
0.50 1 28.70m
0.45 2 27.66m
0.40 2 27.58m
0.35 2 27.34m
0.30 3 26.85m
0.28 2 26.62m
0.25 2 26.42m
0.22 2 26.22m
0.20 1 25.80m
0.17 2 25.55m
0.15 3 25.54m
0.10 3 25.23m
0.08 3 24.74m
0.05 1 24.72m

USTFCCCA.org

156-1
136-3
131-4
130-4
129-8
129-4
129-2
127-7
123-4
120-11
120-10
120-4
119-9
118-1
116-2
114-2
109-11
109-6
107-5
106-5
104-11
104-2
104-2
102-5
101-9
101-9
100-6
100-4
96-5%
96-3%
96-1%
95-9%
95-7%
94-2
90-9
90-6
89-8%
88-1%
87-4
86-8%
86-%
84-7%
83-10
83-9%
82-9%
81-2
81-1%

3/18/16
4/16/16
4/9/16
3/10/16
4/2/16
3/26/16
4/16/16
3/26/16
3/10/16
4/15/16
3/18/16
4/8/16
3/24/16
4/9/16
4/16/16
4/13/16
3/31/16
4/2/16
4/9/16
3/22/16
4/9/16
4/2/16
4/8/16
4/13/16
4/10/16
4/1/16
4/6/16
4/2/16
4/1/16
3/26/16
4/8/16
4/13/16
4/8/16
3/18/16
4/8/16
3/10/16
4/8/16
4/1/16
4/9/16
3/24/16
3/26/16
4/1/16
4/1/16
4/7/16
4/9/16
4/8/16
4/16/16

Meet
65th Annual TSU Relays Univer

NJCAA 2015

8th Annual David Suenram Gor

2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Butch Reynolds Invite

ACCAC Central Arizona

UTEP Springtime 2016

8th Annual David Suenram Gor

UTEP Springtime 2016 5
Southwestern Invitational

2016 Jim Duncan Invitational

Willie Williams Classic 11
West Texas A&M Classic and

Puma Outdoor Invitational

Ottawa University Track Meet 14
Darrel Gourley Open 9
Wichita State KT Woodman Cla 12

2016 Colonial Relays

ACCAC Central Arizona

2016 Grizzly Invite

Wildcat Classic

2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
2016 Hutch Night Relays

2016 Mesa Classic

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
TCNJ Invitational

2016 Reiver Open

2016 Cowley Tiger Heptathlon/
2016 Hutch Night Relays

2016 Knight Invitational

2016 PLNU Track & Field Invita
2016 Mesa Classic

Wichita State KT Woodman Cla
2016 Mesa Classic

Willie Williams Classic

West Texas A&M Classic and
2016 Butch Reynolds Invite
2016 Mesa Classic

2016 Reiver Open

2016 Cornell Outdoor Invite
Puma Outdoor Invitational
UTEP Springtime 2016
Wooster Invitational

2016 Knight Invitational

ASU David Noble Multi Meet
2016 Grizzly Invite

2016 Mesa Classic

Darrel Gourley Open
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USTFCCCA NJCAA Division I Division I Event Report Used for National Team Rankings

=¥7%= 2016 Outdoor Track & Field, Week #4 as of 4/19/2016 8:48:27 AM

Heptathlon I

Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE FR  Barton County CC 41.84 5,397 4/8/16 5397 (1) 4/8
2 Ciearah HAIRSTON SO  South Plains 32.74 1 4,641 4/7/16 4641 (2) 4/7 4
3 Latavia COOMBS FR  New Mexico JC 30.23 1 4,587 4/8/16 4587 (3) 4/8
4 Juliette SMITH FR  Coffeyville CC 27.13 1 4,438 4/6/16 4438 (4) 4/6
5 Chelsey LINTON SO  Essex County (N.J.) 24.53 1 4,347 4/16/16 4347 (5) 4/16 3
6 Taneika ELLISTON FR  New Mexico JC 22.30 2 4,312 4/8/16 4312 (6) 4/8
7 Abbigale BUTLER FR  New Mexico JC 18.97 3 4,108 4/8/16 4108 (7) 4/8
8 Melody KORIE FR  South Plains 16.26 2 4,000 4/7/16 4000 (8) 4/7
9 Catherine BRYANT FR  Mesa CC 14.00 1 3,598 3/24/16 3598 (9) 3/24
10  Sch'cara YOUNG SO  Cowley County CC 12.00 1 3,568 4/6/16 3568 (10) 4/6
11  Courtney BROWN FR  Paradise Valley CC 10.00 1 3,564 3/24/16 3564 (11) 3/24
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